Remove the four M8
screws from the backrest
using the M8 end of the
Hex Allen key. Align the
backrest and the rear of
the seat base.

UM dblal slgall o o)l Sl g 31 yyises

Gl payill jla) ks

b3guabiall jue 51 oheS (S ot B g

‘dsuacdl dSpidl i (o Ll

okl o (Sl @i B

glame zhuw e sl o

ol o Jid (o ladxiand (oS aseuns @ie

e slbl sgzg Ll (oSl jos B

Sl Olslb Baminne 3 (Sl €S @5 3+
839gioll

i (Sl Jol docls dylnel guog) HP aS i (suogs
2og iz bl cuised diio Oluo)l (sle dolaseiwl

dalnd el ubloll Guodidl egud (58 sunySJI

Slgoll Josins 3 . sanSIl Cadaid d8log docl yblod

oS ke S dunnoll dibiosIl

5% uySdl=c @ bl e @
wab;llo.:‘:@ o 128ollacls @

e 29 dilghuwl © osebdl i)
lghwdslhe @ eSaollehill ©

8 bog¥s juolue @ Pl
8 sllo duo> O3 51cls @

6 bgoMd juolwo @ =]
2% sllo o8 o )b ©

C dubSaslwg ®  uwliw )i zlisal
ool o 8olg @ (Lo 6 Lulio By @

Use the M8 end of the
Hex Allen key and the
M8 screws to attach the
backrest to the seat

Attach the right side cover
to the support bracket on
the chair. Then, fasten the
M6 screws using the M6
end of the Hex Allen key.

ol )l 2ol

s 3o (2o 8 Gulie d2)3l (elul ABL @8 ’|
ol zliaally (o 8 ulbo L8 lall pluziwl yglall
&bl ejmlly gl Ao 8l3loeou @89 sl ]

a=doll 3acld (o

ol eliaell (o 8 Gulio Wl easul 2
o 8 wlio BogMall suoluwally (suwludl
axball dacldy gl e uS)id
el dauS) (ool Colsdl slac Juogh 08
BogMall rolurall byl @3 . ounSIL 83959l
o 6 pulio L )lall plasxiwl (sllo 6 yulie
.swwldl oIl 2laelb
el 43Sy jundl Coladl clac Juogiy @
Bogdall uoluroll bl 03 sy SIL 839>g.0ll
o 6 pulbe WOyl el (sllo 6 pulie
sawldl ol Zliell

(oo 8 puliio day) 3l ogMall sobuwoll AL @3 G
ol 2liaelly (o 8 pulio Wl plasiwl
asboll 8acld) (wawdl ezl o (sl ]
(689 (suyS (Sl gy Ul 81310y 089
528 (o lodl £52b 839-g0)l OLalodl
olasinl Sl ($SwBaodl gh Ul S .asdoll
. sllo 8 pulio Bggdall jroluio
i 0970 dune Ol baclall (58 Ol Yol
Lgio (8 sdiws

o O3 bacldl (58 lall 23, Dilglwl Yo 7
Alghwdl B98 Dlghwdl slnc Ii> ol ogo
Lagluosi @8 @3 sySllg 1cldll bl5loay 8
douall 58 &Ll @8l Dlglnl JI>ol Gapb oo

VAROVANI! Neumistuite kieslo do blizkosti hoflavych

latek. Hrozi nebezpeci pozaru.

UPOZORNENI! Nepouzivejte kieslo k jinemu tcelu,

nez je plvodné uréeno vyrobcem:

« Nepouzivejte kreslo jako stupacku.

« Pouzivejte kieslo na rovném povrchu.

«Kreslo je urc¢eno pro pouziti jednou osobou.

« Nepohybuite kieslem, pokud jsou na ném predméty.

«Nerozebirejte kfeslo, vyjma dodanych instalacnich
postup(l.

Spole¢nost HP doporucuje pfi pouziti na tvrdych

podlahach umistit mékkeé kryty pod kfeslo, aby nedoslo

k poskozeni podlah. Neumistujte kreslo na pfimé

slunecni svétlo. K cisténi kresla pouzijte mékkou, suchou

latku. Nepouzivejte na kfeslo Ziravé chemikalie.

© Opéradlo © Kolecko x5
® Zdkladna sedadla ©® Bocnikryt x 2
s opérkami rukou © Plynovy vélec zdvihani
® Mechanismus kiesla @ Krytvalce
O Zikladna ve tvaru @ SoubyM8x8
péticipé hvézdy @ Souby M6 x 2
© M8 konec ® Bederniopérka
Sestihranného inbus ® Opérka hlavy
klice
O M6 konec

Sestihranného inbus
klice
Odsroubuijte Ctyri Srouby M8 z opéradla pomoci
inbusového klice M8. Vyrovnejte opérku zad a zadni
cast zakladny sedadla.
Pro upevnéni opéradla k zakladné sedadla pouzijte
inbusovy kli¢ M8 a Srouby M8.
Pripevnéte pravy postranni kryt k nosné konzole na
zidli. Poté prisroubuijte Srouby M6 inbusovym klicem
M6.
Pripevnéte levy kryt k nosné konzole na zidli. Poté
prisroubujte Srouby M6 inbusovym klicem M6.
Odsroubuijte Ctyri Srouby M8 inbusovym klicem
M8 ze spodni strany zakladny sedadla. Zarovnejte
mechanismus kiesla podle pokyn(i na spodni strané
zdkladny sedadla. Pripevnéte mechanismus kresla
pomoci sroubd M8.
Vlozte kola do zakladny ve tvaru péticipé hvézdy,
dokud nezapadnou na misto.
7 Vlozte plynovy valec zdvihani do otvoru v péticipé
zdkladné a poté posunte kryt valce pres valec.
8 Zarovnejte zakladnu a kfeslo a poté je pripojte
tak, ze zasunete plynovy valec zdvihani do otvoru
v mechanismu kresla.
Protahnéte popruhy odnimatelné bederni opérky
otvory opéradla zepfedu dozadu. Zapojte obé
prezky ze spodni a horni ¢asti opérky zad, abyste
zajistili a upravili polohu bederni opérky

—

[ 2 I = w N

& iADVERTENCIA! No coloques la silla cerca de materiales

inflamables debido al riesgo de incendio.

A iPRECAUCION! No utilices la silla para otros fines que no

sean los propuestos originalmente por el fabricante:

«No utilices la silla como una escalera.

« Coloca la silla sobre una superficie plana.

«Lasilla esta disefiada para que la use una sola persona.

+No muevas la silla con objetos sobre ella.

+No desmontes la silla a menos que sea con los
procedimientos de instalacion provistos.

HP recomienda colocar cubiertas suaves debajo de la

silla cuando la uses en pisos duros para evitar dafios.

Evita colocar la silla a la luz directa del sol. Utiliza un

pafo seco y suave para limpiar y mantener la silla. No

apliques productos quimicos corrosivos a la silla.

(]

Respaldo

Base del asiento con
apoyabrazos
Mecanismo de la silla

Rueda giratoria x 5
Cubierta lateral x 2
Cilindro de elevacion
Cubierta del cilindro

cinco puntas Tornillos M6 x 2

@ ©®© 60 00

Extremo M8 de la
llave Allen hexagonal
Extremo M6 de la
llave Allen hexagonal

(]
o
[0}
Base de estrella con @ Tornillos M8 = 8
@
®
(4}

Cojin para la zona
lumbar

Cojin del
reposacabezas

Extrae los cuatro tornillos M8 del respaldo usando
el extremo M8 de la llave Allen hexagonal. Alinea
el respaldo y la parte posterior de la base del
asiento.

Usa el extremo M8 de la llave Allen hexagonal y
los tornillos M8 para fijar el respaldo a la base del
asiento.

—

Coloca la cubierta lateral derecha en el soporte

de la silla. A continuacion, aprieta los tornillos M6
usando el extremo M6 de la llave Allen hexagonal.
Coloca la cubierta lateral izquierda en el soporte
de la silla. A continuacion, aprieta los tornillos M6
usando el extremo M6 de la llave Allen hexagonal.

Extrae los cuatro tornillos M8 con el extremo M8
de la llave Allen hexagonal de la parte inferior
de la base del asiento. Alinea el mecanismo de
la silla de acuerdo con las instrucciones que se
encuentran en la parte inferior de la base del
asiento. Acopla el mecanismo de la silla usando
los tornillos M8.

Inserta las ruedas en la base de estrella de cinco
puntas hasta que encajen en su lugar.

Inserta el cilindro de elevacion en la base de
estrella y luego desliza la cubierta del cilindro
sobre el cilindro.

8 Alinea la base y la sillay luego conéctalas
insertando el cilindro de elevacion en la apertura
del mecanismo de la silla.

Pasa las correas del cojin para la zona lumbar

vl b W N

1 0 Protahnéte popruhy odnimatelné opérky hlavy
otvory opéradla. Zajistéte opérku hlavy pripojenim
prezky.

Sl (SOl bl (ale 859290l
AL il 83Uws)l o bl b3l ol Q
ol o3l (50 A0Sl Olseid B> ¢yo il
Lglowlg dausl el o (uSuinal | US byl .colzl A Nastaveni opéradla
gluog duiaall S3lugll rold) B Nastaveni vysky sedadla

C Nastaveni loketni opérky

desmontable por los orificios del respaldo, del
frente hacia atras. Abrocha ambas hebillas de la
parte inferior y superior del respaldo para fijar y
ajustar el cojin para la zona lumbar.

’I 0 Pasa las correas del cojin del reposacabezas
desmontable por los orificios del respaldo. Abrocha
la hebilla para fijar el cojin del reposacabezas.

©® Backrest

Attach the left side cover

to the support bracket on
the chair. Then, fasten the
M6 screws using the M6

® Seat base with armrests

dblall dyilndll 83Lwglly duoll dbo a3l sl ‘I 0
ol linadl oy )l deisdl Olid P (o Juadl)

Chair mechanism

Five-star base

M6 end of the Hex Allen key

M8 end of the Hex Allen key

Caster wheel x 5

Side cover x 2

Gas-lift cylinder

Cylinder cover

M8 screws x 8

M6 screws x 2

Lumbar cushion

Headrest cushion

end of the Hex Allen key.

ol diie

Remove the four M8
screws with the M8 end of
the Hex Allen key from the
bottom of the seat base.
Align the chair mechanism
according to the directions
on the bottom of the seat
base. Attach the chair
mechanism by using the
M8 screws

Insert the wheels into the
five-star base until they
click into place.

el siwo b |
awooll gloi)l o ©
ebilds) o g

doupg duluwill 209 elasiuwl >

PERINGATAN! Jangan tempatkan kursi di dekat bahan

mudah terbakar karena ada risiko bahaya kebakaran.

PERHATIAN! Jangan gunakan kursi untuk tujuan selain

yang dimaksudkan oleh produsen:

« Jangan gunakan kursi sebagai tangga.

« Gunakan kursi pada permukaan yang rata.

«Kursi ini dirancang untuk digunakan oleh satu orang.

« Jangan pindahkan kursi yang ada benda di atasnya.

= Jangan bongkar kursi kecuali dengan mengikuti prosedur
pemasangan yang disertakan.

HP menyarankan penggunaan lembut di bawah

kursi saat menggunakannya di lantai keras untuk

menghindari kerusakan. Jangan tempatkan kursi di

bawah sinar matahari langsung. Gunakan kain kering

dan lembut untuk membersihkan dan merawat kursi.

Jangan oleskan bahan kimia korosif ke kursi.

Insert the gas-lift cylinder
into the five-star base,
and then slide the cylinder
cover over the cylinder.

Align the base and chair,
and then connect them
by inserting the gas-lift
cylinder into the opening
on the chair mechanism.

Assembly video
92481 (p)S @ro
Video perakitan
Bvoeo MoHTax
Video o sestaveni
Samlingsvideo
Montagevideo

Video del montaje

Bivteo ouvappoAdynong

Vidéo de l'assemblage
Videozapis sklapanja
Video per il montaggio
Kypactbipy 60VibiHLa
6eliHe

Montazas video

Film montazowy

Video de montagem
Video de montagem
Videoclip asamblare
Buaeoponwk o c6opke
Montazne video
Videoposnetek z navodili
za sestavljanje
Kokoamisvideo
Video-zapis o sklapanju
Monteringsvideo
S5lemstsznevfings
Montaj videosu

Bineo MoHTaxy

AL TOEE
odlEel Hge
R

HHEEARER

CAUTION! Do not use the chair for
purposes other than originally intended
by the manufacturer:
« Do not use the chair as a ladder.
« Use the chair on a flat surface.
« The chair is designed for
single-person use.
« Do not move the chair with objects onit.
« Do not dismantle the chair except with
provided installation procedures.

& WARNING! Do not place the chair near
flammables due to the fire hazard risk.

HP recommends placing soft coverings
beneath the chair when using it on
hard floors to avoid damage. Avoid
placing the chair in direct sunlight. Use
a soft, dry cloth to clean and maintain
the chair. Do not apply corrosive
chemicals to the chair.

© Copyright 2019 HP Development
Company, L.P.

The information contained herein is subject
to change without notice. The only warranties
for HP products and services are set

forth in the express warranty statements
accompanying such products and services.
Nothing herein should be construed as
constituting an additional warranty. HP shall
not be liable for technical or editorial errors
or omissions contained herein.

First Edition: June 2019

Pull the straps of the
detachable lumbar
cushion through the
backrest openings from
front to back. Connect
both buckles from the
bottom and top of the
backrest to secure and
adjust the lumbar cushion.

@ Sandaran belakang ©® Rodakastor x 5
® Alasdudukandengan @ Penutup samping x 2
sandaran tangan © Silinder pengangkat
© Mekanisme kursi gas
O Alaskakibintanglima @ Penutup silinder
© Kuncil segienam @ SekrupM8x8
dengan ukuranujung @ Sekrup M6 x 2
M8 ® Bantalan pinggang
® Kundil segienam @ Bantalan sandaran
dengan ukuran ujung kepala
M6

1 Lepaskan keempat sekrup M8 dari sandaran
belakang menggunakan Kunci L segi enam ukuran
ujung M8. Sejajarkan sandaran belakang dan bagian
belakang alas dudukan.

Gunakan kunci L segi enam ukuran ujung M8 dan
sekrup M8 untuk memasang sandaran belakang ke
alas dudukan.

3 Pasang penutup sisi kanan ke braket penyangga di
kursi. Lalu, kencangkan sekrup M6 menggunakan
kunci L segi enam ukuran ujung Mé.

4 Pasang penutup sisi kiri ke braket penyangga di
kursi. Lalu, kencangkan sekrup M6 menggunakan
kunci L segi enam ukuran ujung Mé.

5 Lepaskan keempat sekrup M8 dengan kunci L
segi enam ukuran ujung M8 dari bagian bawah
alas dudukan. Sejajarkan mekanisme kursi sesuai
dengan arah di bagian bawah alas dudukan. Pasang
mekanisme kursi menggunakan sekrup M8.

6 Masukkan roda ke alas kaki bintang lima hingga
berbunyi klik.

7 Masukkan silinder pengangkat gas ke alas kaki
bintang lima, lalu geser penutup silinder di atas
silinder.

8 Sejajarkan alas dan kursi, lalu sambungkan dengan
memasukkan silinder pengangkat gas ke celah
pada mekanisme kursi.

Tarik tali sabuk bantalan lumbar yang dapat dilepas
melalui celah sandaran belakang dari depan

ke belakang. Sambungkan kedua pengait dari
bagian bawah dan atas sandaran belakang untuk
mengencangkan dan menyesuaikan bantalan
lumbar.

’I 0 Tarik tali sabuk bantalan sandaran kepala yang

dapat dilepas melalui celah sandaran belakang.
Sambungkan pengait untuk mengencangkan
bantalan sandaran kepala.

Pull the straps of the
detachable headrest
cushion through the
backrest openings.
Connect the buckle to
secure the headrest
cushion.

PRINTER: Replace this box with Printed- In (PI)
Statement(s) as per spec.

NOTE: This box is simply a placeholder. PI Statement(s)
do not have to fit inside the box but should be placed
in this area.

Adjusting the back rest

A Mengatur sandaran belakang

B Mengatur ketinggian dudukan

C Mengatur sandaran tangan

D Mengaktifkan dan mengatur mode berbaring

MPEOYNPEXLEHWE! He noctassiiTte ctona 6nn3o oo

NecHo3ananuMm BeLLecTa Nopay onacHoCTTa oT

noxap.

BHUMAHWE! He n3non3gaiTe cTona 3a Leau, pasnuyxm

OT NpeiHa3HaYeHNeTo, YKasaHo 0T NPOV3BOAUTENS:

*He n3non3gaite cTona kato cTbnda.

*A3non3garite CToNa BbpXY NA0CKa NOBLPXHOCT.

« CTOMBT e npefiHasHayeH 3a 13non3saHe OT eAuH HoBeK.

«He aBuxeTe CTona ¢ NpeaMeTn BbpXy Hero.

*He pasrnodsBaiite cTona, 0CBEH NP1 U3BbpLUBAHE Ha
npeasnaeHnTe MOHTaXHW NpoLeaypu.

Mpu n3non3sare BbpXy TBbPAM NOLOBU HACTUIKM

HP npenopb4Ba NOCTaBAHETO Ha MeKW NOKPUTHA

nop cTona, 3a aa vsdberHete nospepa. M3dareaiite

NOCTaBAHETO Ha CTOMa Ha NpAKa C/TbHYeBa CBET/MHA.

V13non3saliTe MeKa, Cyxa Kbpra 3a No4ncTBaHe n

NoAApbXKa Ha NpoAyKTa. He u3non3saiite KOPoO3vBHM

XMMUKanu Bbpxy CTofa.

uli b W IN

D Povoleni a tprava rezimu odpotinku

ADVARSEL! Anbring ikke stolen teet pa breendbare

materialer, da der er risiko for brand.

FORSIGTIG! Brug ikke stolen til andre formal end

oprindelig tilteenkt af producenten:

«Brug ikke stolen som stige.

«Brug stolen pa en plan overflade.

«Stolen er designet til brug af én person.

«Undlad at flytte stolen, hvis der er genstande pa den.

« Skil ikke stolen ad pa anden made end i henhold til de
medfglgende monteringsprocedurer.

HP anbefaler, at du placerer et blgdt underlag under

stolen, nar du bruger den pa harde gulve, for at undga

skader. Undga at placere stolen i direkte sollys. Brug

en blad, ter klud til at rengare og vedligeholde stolen.

Anvend ikke aetsende kemikalier pa stolen.

® Ryglen © Styrehjul x 5

® Sxdedelmedarmlzen @ Sidedaeksel x 2

©® Stolemekanisme © Gasliftcylinder

O Stjerneformet fod ©® Cylinderdzeksel

© M8-enden af @® M8-skruerx8
unbrakongglen @® M6-skruerx 2

® Mé6-enden af ® Lendepude
unbrakongglen @ Pude til nakkestatte

Fiern de fire M8-skruer fra ryglaenet med M8-enden
af unbrakongglen. Placer ryglaenet og bageste del
af seededelen ud for hinanden.

Brug M8-enden af unbrakongglen og M8-skruerne
til at fastgare rygleenet til seededelen.

Fastger hajre sidedaeksel til stattebeslaget pa
stolen. Stram derefter M6-skruerne med M6-enden
af unbrakongglen.

Fastgar venstre sidedaeksel il stattebeslaget pa
stolen. Stram derefter M6-skruerne med M6-enden
af unbrakongglen.

Fjern de fire M8-skruer med M8-enden af
unbrakongglen fra bunden af seededelen. Placer
stolemekanismen som anfert i anvisningerne pa
bunden af saededelen. Fastgar stolemekanismen
ved hjzelp af M8-skruerne.

Sat hjulene i den stjerneformede fod, indtil de
klikker pa plads.

—

7 Set gasliftcylinderen ind i den stjerneformede

fod, og skub derefter cylinderdaekslet ned over
cylinderen.

Placer foden og stolen ud for hinanden, og st dem
sammen ved at fare gasliftcylinderen ind i abningen
pa stolemekanismen.

Treek remmene pa den aftagelige l&endepude
gennem rygleenets abninger fra forsiden mod
bagsiden. Luk begge spaender fra bunden og
toppen af ryglaenet for at fastgere og justere
le@ndepuden.

‘I 0 Traek remmene pa den aftagelige nakkestgtte

gennem ryglanets abninger. Luk spaendet for at
fastgare nakkestgttepuden.

A Justering af ryglaenet

B Justering af seedehgjden

C Justering af armlaenet

D Aktivering og justering af komforttilstand

VORSICHT! Platzieren Sie den Stuhl nicht in der Nahe

von entflammbaren Stoffen, da die Gefahr von Feuer

besteht.

ACHTUNG! Verwenden Sie den Stuhl nicht fiir andere als

die urspriinglich vom Hersteller vorgesehenen Zwecke:

»Verwenden Sie den Stuhl nicht als Leiter.

»Platzieren Sie den Stuhl auf einer ebenen Oberflache.

»Der Stuhlist nur fir eine Person bestimmt.

*Bewegen Sie den Stuhl nicht mit Gegenstanden darauf.

»Nehmen Sie den Stuhl nur nach der mitgelieferten
Montageanleitung auseinander.

HP empfiehlt, weiche Unterlagen unterhalb des

Stuhls zu platzieren, wenn Sie ihn auf hartem Boden

verwenden, um Schaden zu vermeiden. Setzen Sie den

Stuhl keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung aus. Zum

Reinigen und Pflegen des Stuhls stets ein weiches,

trockenes Tuch verwenden. Verwenden Sie keine

atzenden Chemikalien.

©® Rickenlehne © Stuhlrolle 5x

@ Sitzflache mit ® Seitliche Abdeckung 2x
Armlehnen © Gasdruckzylinder

® Stuhlmechanismus ® 2Zylinderabdeckung

O Funfachsiges @ MB8-Schrauben 8x
Drehkreuz @® M6-Schrauben 2x

© M8-Ende des ® Lendenwirbelkissen
Inbusschlissels @ Kopfstitzenkissen

O M6-Ende des

Inbusschlissels

'I Entfernen Sie die vier M8-Schrauben mit dem

M8-Ende des Inbusschliissels von der Riickenlehne.
Richten Sie die Riickenlehne an der Riickseite der
Sitzflache aus.

A Ajuste del respaldo

B Ajuste de la altura del asiento

C Ajuste del apoyabrazos

D Activacién y ajuste del modo de ocio

MPOEIA/ZH! Mnv tomoBeTeite TV KapéKAX KOVTG OE

EUPAEKTO UALKE AOYW KIVOUVOU TTUPKOYLEG.

MPOZOXH! Mnv XpNOLHOTTOLETE TNV KAPEKAXL YL

OKOTIOUC GAAOUC TG AUTOUC YLa TOUC OTTI0{0UG

TIPOOPIZETOL XPXIKK OTTO TOV KXTHOKEUNOTH:

*MnVv XpNOUOTTOLE(TE TNV KAPEKAX WG OKAAX.

* TOTOBETAOTE TNV KXPEKAX OE ETTITTEDN EMDAVELX.

« H KapeKAQ EXEL OXEDLOOTEL YLot Xprion oo évol GTOpO.

* MnV JETOKIVELTE TNV KAPEKAX LIE QVTIKEIEVOL EMAVW TNC.

* ATIOOUVOPLOAOYINOTE TNV KOUPEKAX HOVO OUHDWVA LE TIG
TIXPEXOHEVES OONYIEC EYKATAOTHONG.

H HP ouviotd tnv tomoBetnon HoAoKWY KOAUHHATWY

KOTW oo TNV KAPEKAQ, 0TV T XPNOLHOTIOLETE OE

OKANPG SAMEd, yiax TNV axmoduyr) TPOKANCNG {NHLAC.

AroduyeTe TNV TOMOBETNON TNG KXPEKAXG 0TO GHECO

NALOKO HWGE. XpNOLOTIOLEITE VX HOAAKS, OTEYVO TV

VLo va KHBopIZeTE Ko Ve GUVTNPELTE TNV KapeKA. Mnv

XPNOLOTIOLELTE BIXBPWTIKG XNHIKK OTNV KXPEKAX.

@ [Adtn © Pobddk x5
® ‘Ebpo pe prpaTon O MAaivo K&AUppo x 2
© Mnyaviopdc Kopekhag  ©  Apoptioép
O [evraktvn Bdon ® K&Auppo apoptioep
© AkpoM8toukAeblou @ BidaM8 x 8
GA\ev @ Bida M6 x 2
® Akpo M6 ToUKAEWbIOU B Ma&AGpL péong
GAeV @ MoaEAGpL KepaAlou

'I AbaupéaTe TIC TECOEPLC Bideg M8 oo TNV MAGTN
XPNOLUOTIOLWVTAC TO GKPO M8 Tou KAELOIOU GAEV.
EuBuypappiote tTnv mA&TN Ko To TMow PEPOC TNG
£6p0iG Tou Kabiopatog.

2 XpNoLJOTToNoTE TO Gkpo M8 Tou KAELBLOU GAEY Kol
TUC Bideg M8 yio vor OTEPEWTETE TNV TTAGTN OTNV
€6par Tou KaBiopato.

3 MNpoooptroTe To He€l MKV KAAUPLX 0TO
€EAPTNUA TTOU OUYKPATEL TNV MAGTN 0TV €6pat. 2TN
OUVEXEL, ODIETE TIC BidEC MB XPNOLLIOTTOLWVTAC TO
GkpO M6 TOU KAELBLOU BAEV.

4 MPOCOPTAOTE TO KPLOTEPD MANIVO KAAUPUA OTO
€E&PTNUO TTOU CUYKPOTEL TNV TAGTN OTNVv €dpa. 2Tn
ouvexela, odiETe Tic Bloeg M6 xpnaotpomoLwvTog To
GKPO M6 TOU KAELBLOU BAEV.

5 Adboupéate Ti¢ teéooeplc Bidec M8 pe to dkpo M8
TOU KAELBLOU GAEV OO TNV KATW TAEUPA TNC £5pAC.
EuBuypappiote Tov gnxaviopd Tng KApEKAQC 0To
K&TW PEPOC TNG €6paC aUPDWVAL PE TIC 0dNYIEC.
MPOOAPTAOTE TOV UNXOVIOHO TNE KXPEKAS
XPNOLUOTTOLWVTAC TIC Bibec M8.

EloaydyeTe T podGKIor 0TNV MEVTAKTIVA Béon
HEXPL VOt KOUUTIWOOUV 0Tn B€01 TOUC LE TO
XOUPOKTNPLOTIKO KAIK.

7 EloayGyETE TO UOPTLOEP OTNV TMEVIGKTIVA BGan
KO, OTN OUVEXELD, TIEPAOTE OUPTK TO KAAUPL OTO
QUOPTLOED.

EuBuypopiote tn BGan Ko TNV KXPEKAN KL,

0TI OUVEXELX, OUVOEDTE TIC TOTTOBETWVTAC TO
QUOPTIOEP PEOK OTO GVOLYHIO TOU UNXAVIOWOU TNC
KOPEKAQG.

9 TpaPri€Te T& AOUpPL& TOU KmOOTIWHEVOU UaEIAXPLOU
HEONC o UMPOCTA TTPOG TX TIOW TEPVWVTOG T
HEOX oo T AVOlyHIOToL TNG TAGTNG. ZUVOEQTE
KO TLG BU0 atyKPADEC OO TO KATW Kall TO Mavw
HEPOC TN MAKTNC VLot VOt XODOAIOETE KL Vo
TIPOOOPUOCETE TO HOENEPL HEDNC.

‘I 0 TpaBri€Te Ta AOUPIG TOU KmOOTIWHEVOU JaEIAXPLOU

KEDAALOU TTEPVWVTAC TO HETN OO TO AVOIYHOTX
NG MAKTNG. ZUVOEDTE TNV OYKPADOL YLK VO
aodoAioeTE TO HoEIAGPL KEDOALOU.

A PUBpLON TNC MAKGTNC

B PUBuIon Tou UPouC TNE KAXPEKANC

" PUBuION TOU PMpdTooU

A Xprion kot pUBLON TOU pnxoviopoU relax

AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne placez pas le fauteuil a proximité

de matieres inflammables en raison du risque

d'incendie.

ATTENTION ! N'utilisez pas le fauteuil a des fins autres

que celles prévues a l'origine par le fabricant :

«Nutilisez pas le fauteuil comme une échelle.

« Utilisez le fauteuil sur une surface plane.

«Le fauteuil est congu pour étre utilisé par une seule
personne.

«Ne déplacez pas le fauteuil avec des objets placés sur
celui-ci.

«Ne démontez pas le fauteuil sauf si vous suivez les
procédures d'installation fournies.

Pour éviter tout risque d'endommagement, HP

recommande de placer des revétements de protection

souples sous le fauteuil lorsque vous l'utilisez sur un sol

Surinkimo vaizdo jrasas © Obneranka @ C(penctso3a ’ . dur. Bvitez de placer le fauteuil sous la lumiére directe
Osszeszerelési vided ® C(epanka c odneranka oTnMBaHe x 5 2 Verwenden Sie das M8-Ende des Inbusschlissels du soleil. Utilisez un chiffon doux et sec pour nettoyer
: © MexaHn3bM Ha CToNa ©® (TpaHnyeH kanak x 2 und die M8-Schrauben, um die Riickenlehne an der et entretenir le fauteuil. N'appliquez pas de produits
Montagevwdeo O 5-33e30Ha Hasa © Bytunkacras Sitzflache zu befestigen. chimiques corrosifs sur le fauteuil.
Monteringsvideo © YactM8Ha © Kanak Ha byTnika 3 Befestigen Sie die rechte Seitenabdeckung an der ) )
wectorpamins knioy @ M8 suHTose * 8 Halterung am Stuhl. Ziehen Sie dann die M6- o Dosger 0 Roue p\vqtante *5
© Yact M6 Ha ® M6 suHTOBE X 2 Schrauben mit dem M6-Ende des Inbusschliissels @ Assise avec o Cache lateral x 2
Lwectorpamuma knrod - ®  Bb3rnasHuuka 3a rpbd fest. acFouq0|rs © Verinde Lev‘a_ge agaz
® Buamasnnuasa 4 Befestigen Sie die linke Seitenabdeckung an der © ?’Iectam.{sme du g \C/gc;%dxué/erln
obneranka Halterung am Stuhl. Ziehen Sie dann die M6- ° Sau eut s
. . ocle a 5 branches @ VisM6x2
'I V3BazeTe YeTvpyTe M8 BUHTa OT OBnerankara ¢ Schrauben mit dem M6-Ende des Inbusschlissels © Embout M8 de la clé ® Coussin lombaire
NOMOLLITa Ha HaKpaHWKa M8 Ha LecTorpamHus fest. Allen hexagonale ® Coussin de lappuie-
kntoy. MoppasHeTe odnerankara v 3afHata YacT Ha 5 Entfernen Sie die vier M8-Schrauben mit dem M8- ® Embout M6 de la clé tote

L65919-B21

Adjusting the seat
height

C

Adjusting the armrest

O 00 N O

D

Enabling and adjusting
leisure mode

0OCHOBATa Ha cefankara.

M3non3galite HakparHWka M8 Ha LuecTorpamHmns
KMHOY 1 BUHTOBETe M8, 33 Aa 3akpenute
obnerankara KbM OCHOBaTa Ha cefjankara.

3 lMpyvKpeneTe [ecHUs CTPaHNYeH Kanak KbM
oropHaTa KoH3ona Ha ctona. Cnep ToBa 3aTerHeTe
BMHTOBETE M6 C MOMOLLITA Ha HakKpaiHvka M6 Ha
LLIeCTOrpamMHmna Knrou.

4 lpvikpeneTe Nesya CTPaHWYEeH Kanak KbM
onopHaTa KoH30na Ha ctona. Cnep ToBa 3aTerHete
BMHTOBETE M6 C MOMOLLITa Ha HakpalHvka M6 Ha
LIeCTOrPaMHMA KITHY.

5 M3BapeTe yeTmpuTe B1HTa M8 C nomoLLTa Ha

HakpalHvka M8 Ha LecTorpamMHmns Knry. o1

[IONHaTa CTpaHa Ha 0CHOBaTa Ha cefjankara.

MNonpaBHeTe MexaHu3Ma Ha CTona cnopeq,

YKa3aHuaTa oT jofHaTa CTPaHa Ha 0CHOBaTa Ha

cepankarta. [pykayeTe MexaHW3Ma Ha CTONa, KaTo

u3non3sarte M8 suHTOBETE.

MNocTageTe konenara B NeT-38e3AHaTa 6asa u rv

HanacsanTe, OKATO LLpaKHaT Ha MACTO.

MNocTaseTe rasosata dyTuika B NeT-38e3gHata

6asa, Cnef KOeTo NNb3HeTe Kanaka Ha dyTunkata

Han Heq.

lNonpaBHeTe 0CHOBATA M CTONA, a Cref, ToBa

CBbPXETe KaTo NoCTaBuTe rasosata OyTunka B

0TBOPA Ha MexaH3Ma Ha cTona.

V13BapeTe pembLnTe Ha NOABMXKHATA Bb3rNaBHUYKa

3a rpbd, KaTo rm NpoKapaTe Npes 0TBOPUTE 3a

obnerankarta otnpep Hasan. CBbpxeTe ABeTe

KaTapamuv OT A0NHaTa ¥ OT ropHaTa CTpaHa Ha

obnerankara, 3a Aa 3akpenuTe 1 perynupare

Bb3rNaBHMYKaTa 3a rpbo.

/138afeTe pembLMTe Ha CBaNseMaTta Bb3rnaBHuLa

3a odnerankara, KaTo rv npokapate npe3s oTsopuTe

33 odnerankara. CBbpxXeTe KNHYvankara, 3a aa

duKevpaTe Bb3rnasHuLaTa 3a odnerankara.

A Perynupane Ha obnerankara 3a ropda

B PerynupaHe Ha BrcounHaTa Ha cefiankata

C PerynupaHe Ha obnerankara 3a pblieTe

D Aktienpare v HacTpolika Ha CBOS0eH pexkimM

Ende des Inbusschlissels von der Unterseite der
Sitzflache. Richten Sie den Stuhlmechanismus nach
den Anweisungen auf der Unterseite der Sitzflache
aus. Befestigen Sie den Stuhlmechanismus mithilfe
der M8-Schrauben.

Dricken Sie die Rader in das fuinfachsige Drehkreuz,
bis Sie einrasten.

Schieben Sie den Gasdruckzylinder in das
funfachsige Drehkreuz und schieben Sie dann die
Zylinderabdeckung tiber den Zylinder.

Richten Sie den Standfuf? und den Stuhl

aus und verbinden Sie sie dann, indem Sie

den Gasdruckzylinder in die Offnung am
Stuhlmechanismus einsetzen.

Ziehen Sie die Gurte des abnehmbaren
Lendenwirbelkissens von vorne nach hinten

durch die Offnungen der Riickenlehne. Verbinden
Sie die beiden Schnallen von der Unterseite

und der Oberseite der Riickenlehne, um das
Lendenwirbelkissens zu sichern und einzustellen.
Ziehen Sie die Gurte des abnehmbaren
Kopfstitzenkissens durch die Offnungen der
Ruckenlehne. SchlieRen Sie die Schnalle, um das
Kopfstiitzenkissen zu befestigen.

A Einstellen der Riickenlehne

B Einstellen der Sitzhéhe

C Einstellen der Armlehnen

D Aktivieren und Anpassen des Entspannungsmodus

Allen hexagonale

Retirez les quatre vis M8 du dossier a laide de
'embout M8 de la clé Allen hexagonale. Alignez le
dossier et larriére de lassise du siége.

—

Utilisez lembout M8 de la clé Allen hexagonale et
les vis M8 pour fixer le dossier a 'assise du siege.

Fixez le cache latéral droit sur le support du
fauteuil. Ensuite, fixez les vis M6 a l'aide de l'embout
M6 de la clé Allen hexagonale.

Fixez le cache latéral gauche sur le support du
fauteuil. Ensuite, fixez les vis M6 a l'aide de l'embout
M6 de la clé Allen hexagonale.

Retirez les quatre vis M8 avec l'embout M8 de la clé
Allen hexagonale de la partie inférieure de 'assise
du siege. Alignez le mécanisme du fauteuil selon

les instructions spécifiées sur la partie inférieure de
l'assise du siege. Fixez le mécanisme du fauteuil a
l'aide des vis M8.

Insérez les roulettes dans le socle a 5 branches
jusqu'a ce gu’elles s'enclenchent.

v b~ W N

Insérez le vérin de levage a gaz dans le socle a 5
branches, puis faites glisser le cache du vérin sur
celui-ci.

Alignez le socle et le fauteuil, puis raccordez-les en
introduisant le vérin de levage a gaz dans lorifice
situé sur le mécanisme du fauteuil.

Faites passer les sangles du coussin lombaire
amovible a travers les ouvertures du dossier de
l'avant vers l'arriere. Raccordez les deux boucles
a partir de la partie inférieure et supérieure du
dossier pour fixer et régler le coussin lombaire.

‘I 0 Faites passer les sangles du coussin de l'appuie-

téte amovible a travers les ouvertures du dossier.
Raccordez la boucle pour fixer le coussin de
'appuie-téte.

A Réglage du dossier

B Réglage de la hauteur du siege

C Réglage des accoudoirs

D Activation et réglage du mode Détente



UPOZORENJE! Stolicu nemojte postavljati blizu zapaljivih

materijala zbog opasnosti od pozara.

OPREZ! Stolicu nemoijte koristiti za svrhe za koje je

proizvodac nije predvidio:

«stolicu nemoijte koristiti kao ljestve

« postavite stolicu na ravnu povrsinu

«stolica je namijenjena jednoj osobi

*nemojte pomicati stolicu kada su na njoj predmeti

«nemojte rastavljati stolicu ako ne provodite jedan od
navedenih postupaka postavljanja.

Da biste izbjegli ostecenja, HP preporucuje da prilikom

koristenja stolice na tvrdim podovima ispod nje

postavite meke tepihe. Izbjegavajte postavljanje stolice

naizravnu suncevu svjetlost. Za ¢is¢enje i odrzavanje

stolice koristite meku i suhu krpu. Na stolicu nemojte

primijenjivati korozivne kemikalije.

©® Naslon © Okretnikotaci¢ x 5
® Sjedalosnaslonimaza @ Bocnipoklopac x 2
ruke © Plinski cilindar za
® Mehanizam stolice podizanje
O Bazas pet krakova ©® Zastita za cilindar
© Krajimbuskljuca za ® ViciM8x8
vilke M8 @ VijciM6 x 2
O Krajimbuskljuca za ® Lumbalnijastuci¢
vijke M6 ® Jastucic za glavu

Uklonite Cetiri vijka M8 iz naslona pomocu kraja
imbus kljuca za vijke M8. Poravnajte naslon sa
straznjom stranom sjedala.

Pomocu kraja imbus kljuca za vijke M8 i vijaka M8
pricvrstite naslon na sjedalo.

Pricvrstite poklopac za desnu stranu na potporni
nosac na stolici. Zatim pricvrstite vijke M6 pomocu
kraja imbus kljuca za vijke Mé.

Pricvrstite poklopac za lijevu stranu na potporni
nosac na stolici. Zatim pricvrstite vijke M6 pomocu
kraja imbus kljuca za vijke M6.

Pomocu kraja imbus kljuca za vijke M8 uklonite cetiri
vijka M8 s donje strane sjedala. Poravnajte mehanizam
stolice prema uputama s donje strane sjedala.
Pricvrstite mehanizam stolice pomocu vijaka M8.
Umetnite kotace u bazu s pet krakova. Trebali biste
Cuti klik kada sjednu na mjesto.

Umetnite plinski cilindar za podizanje u bazu s pet
krakova pa navucite zastitu za cilindar na cilindar.

—

vun ~ W N

Poravnajte bazu i stolicu pa ih spojite umetanjem
cilindra za plinsko podizanje u otvor na mehanizmu
stolice.

Provucite remene odvojivog lumbalnog jastuci¢a
kroz otvore na naslonu s prednje prema straznjoj
strani. Spojite obje kopce s donje i gornje strane
naslona da biste ucvrstili i namjestili lumbalni
jastucic.

O 00N O

‘I 0 Provucite remene odvojivog naslona za glavu kroz
otvore na naslonu. Spojite kopcu da biste ucvrstili
jastucic za glavu.

BRIDINAJUMS! Nenovietojiet kréslu tuvu viegli

uzliesmojosiem prieksmetiem, jo pastav

ugunsbistamibas risks.

UZMANIBU! Nelietojiet kréslu nolukiem, kas atékiras no

razotaja sakotnéji paredzétajiem

«Neizmantojiet kréslu ka kapnes.

«Izmantojiet kréslu uz lidzenas virsmas.

«Kréslu ir paredzéts lietot vienai personai.

«Neparvietojiet kréslu, ja uz ta ir novietoti priekSmeti.

«Neizjauciet kréslu, ja neveicat paredzétas uzstadisanas
proceddras.

Lai izvairitos no bojajumiem, HP iesaka zem krésla

novietot mikstus segumus, ja to izmanto uz cietas

gridas. Nenovietojiet kréslu tiesa saules gaisma. Krésla

tirisanai un apkopei izmantojiet mikstu, sausu dranu.

Nelietojiet kodigas kimikalijas.

Atzveltne
Sédekla pamatne ar

Skritulritenis, 5 gab.
Sanu parsegs, 2 gab.

roku balstiem
Krésla mehanisms
Piecu zvaigznu
pamatne

Allen sesstlra
atslégas M8 gals
Allen sesstira
atslégas M6 gals

@ ©®© 60 00

o
(c}
o
o
(1}
@
®
o

Gazes pacelsanas
cilindrs

Cilindra vaks

M8 skraves, 8 gab.
M6 skraves, 2 gab.
Jostasvietas
polsteréjums
Galvas balsta
polsteréjums

A Namjeétanje naslona

B Namjestanje visine sjedala

C Namjestanje naslona za ruku

D Omogucivanje i namjestanje nacina za odmor

AVVERTENZA! Non collocare la sedia vicino a sostanze

infiammabili a causa del rischio di incendi.

ATTENZIONE! Non utilizzare la sedia per scopi diversi da

quelli originariamente previsti dal produttore:

«Non utilizzare la sedia come scala.

« Utilizzare la sedia su una superficie piana.

«La sedia e progettata per essere utilizzata da una sola
persona.

«Non spostare la sedia con sopra degli oggetti.

«Non smontare la sedia se non con le procedure di
installazione fornite.

Per evitare danni, HP consiglia di posizionare i

rivestimenti morbidi sotto la sedia durante ['uso.

Evitare di collocare la sedia alla luce diretta del sole.

Utilizzare un panno morbido e asciutto per la pulizia e

la manutenzione della sedia. Non applicare sostanze

chimiche corrosive alla sedia.

00000

(-]

Schienale @ Cingue ruote girevoli.
Seduta con braccioli ® Due coperture laterali
Meccanismo dellasedia ~ © Cilindro con meccanismo
Base a cinque razze di sollevamento a gas
Estremita M8 della ® Coperchio del cilindro
chiave a brugola ® 8vitiM8

esagonale ® 2vitiM6

Estremita M6 della ® Cuscino lombare
chiave a brugola ® Cuscino poggiatesta
esagonale

‘I Rimuovere le quattro viti M8 dallo schienale
utilizzando l'estremita M8 della chiave a brugola
esagonale. Allineare lo schienale e la parte
posteriore della seduta.

2 Utilizzare lestremita M8 della chiave a brugola
esagonale e le viti M8 per fissare lo schienale alla
seduta.

3 Fissare la copertura del lato destro alla staffa di
supporto sulla sedia. Quindi, stringere le viti M6
utilizzando l'estremita M6 della chiave a brugola
esagonale.

4 Fissare la copertura del lato sinistro alla staffa di
supporto sulla sedia. Quindi, stringere le viti M6
utilizzando l'estremita M6 della chiave a brugola
esagonale.

5 Rimuovere dalla parte inferiore della seduta le
quattro viti M8 con l'estremita M8 della chiave a
brugola esagonale. Allineare il meccanismo della
sedia in base alle istruzioni presenti sul fondo della
seduta. Fissare il meccanismo della sedia utilizzando
le viti M8.

6 Inserire le ruote nella base a cinque razze fino a
quando non scattano in posizione.

7 Inserire il cilindro con meccanismo di sollevamento
a gas nella base a cinque razze, quindi far scorrere il
coperchio sul cilindro.

Allineare la base e la sedia, quindi collegarle
inserendo il cilindro con meccanismo di
sollevamento a gas nell'apertura del meccanismo
della sedia.

9 Tirare le cinghie del cuscino lombare rimovibile
tramite le aperture dello schienale dalla parte
anteriore a quella posteriore. Collegare entrambe
le fibbie dalla parte inferiore e superiore dello
schienale per fissare e regolare il cuscino lombare.

’I O Tirare le cinghie del cuscino poggiatesta rimovibile

tramite le aperture dello schienale. Collegare la

fibbia per fissare il cuscino del poggiatesta.

A Regolazione dello schienale

B Regolazione dell'altezza della seduta

C Regolazione del bracciolo

D Attivazione e regolazione della modalita Leisure

ABAVTIAHbI3! OpbIHABIKTbI TYTaHFbILL 3aTTap XaHbiHAA

KOMMaHbI3. BpT Kayni 6ap.

ECKEPTY! OHaipyLUi yCbIHATbIH MakcaTTapaaH 6acka

MakcaTka OpbIHABIKTbI NaiaanaHbaHbI3.

* OpbIHABIKTbI CaTbl PeTiHAe NanaanaHbaHb3.

* OpbIHABIKTbI TEriC XXepre KoMbIHbI3.

* OpblHAbIKKA 6ip afaM FaHa oTbIpybl TUIC.

* OpbIHAbIKKA 3aTTapAbl OPHANACTbIPbIM, XKbUTKbITYFa
6onMainapl.

» OpbIHAbIKTLI GeniuekTeMeHi3. KaxeT 60nca, XuHakka
KIPeTiH OpHaTy HyCKaynapbIiH OpbIHAaHbI3.

HP ycbiHFaHaan, 3akbiM KenTipMey VLLiH KaTTbl efeHae

naiaanady KesiHae opbIHAbIKTbIH aCTbiHa XyMcak,

TeCeHiLUTep/Ai OPHanacTbipFaH eH. OpbIHAbIKTbI Tikenein

KYH Cayneci TyCeTiH xep/e OpHanacTbipyra 60n1Manabl.

OpbIHABIKTbI Ta3anay XaHe OFaH KyTiM KOPCeTY YLLiH

KyMCaK, KypFaK LLybepekTi naiaanaHbiHbi3. OpbiHAbIK

6eTkeliHe KOPPO3UAHDBI TYbIHAANTBIH XUMUANBIK,

3aTTap/bl KonaaH6aHbI3.

@ 60660 ©°

Ben konpayfra
apHanFaH XacTblk,
bac konpayra
apHanFaH XacTblk,

ApKarnblk, @ [onranakwa (5 naHa)
LLbiHTaK TasHbILLTapbl @  Byiipnik Kaknak
6ap OpbIHAbIK Heri3i (2 pana)
OpbIHAbIK TeTiri © Ta3nndTTi UMNMHAP
Bec aaKTbl TyFbIp @ UnnuHaop >ankplLbl
ANTbI KbIPAbl ® M8 6ypaHaanapbl
acnanTbiy M8 yiubl (8 paHa)
ANTbI KbIPAbl @® M6 bypaHaanapb!
acnanTbii M6 yiubl (2 paHa)

®

12}

’I ANTbI KbIPMbl acnanTbiy, M8 yLUbIH naiaanaHy
apKbInbl T8pT M8 6ypaHAachiH apkanblkTaH ypan
anblHbI3. APKanbIKTbl OPbIHAbIK HEri3iHiH apTKbl
XaFbIMeH TypanaHbi3.

2 ANTbI KbIPNbl acnanTbiH, M8 yLLUbIH Naiaanany
apKblinbl M8 bypaHaanapbiHbIH KeMeriMeH
apKanbIKTbl OPbIHAbIK HEri3iHe TipKeHi3.

3 OpbIHAbIKTaFbI KOnaay 6ekiTKiliHe OH >aK byiripnik
KaknakTbl TipkeHi3. OnaH KeniH anTbl KbIp/bl
acnanTbii M6 yLWbIH NaiaanaHy apkbinsl M6
6ypaHaanapbiH bypan 6ekiTiHi3.

4 OpbIHAbIKTarbl KONAAy GekiTKilliHe con xak,
6yVipnik KaknakTbl TipkeHi3. OnaH KeriH antbl
KbIPMbl acnanTbi{ M6 yLUbIH Naraanany apkbinbl M6
6ypaHianapbiH 6ypan 6ekiTiHi3.

5 AnTbl KbIpnbl acnanTbiH M8 yLubIH NakaanaHy
apKblNbl OPbIHAbIK HEri3iHiH TeMeHTri XarblHaH
TEPT M8 6ypaHaackiH anbiHbi3. OpbIHAbIK,
Heri3iHiH TOMeHT i XXarbIHAAFbl HyCKaynapFa cavkec
OPbIHAbIK TETIrH TypanaHbi3. OpbIHAbIK TeTiriH M8
6ypaHaanapbiHbIH KemeriMeH BekiTiHi3.
JloHFanakLuanap opHbIHa CbIPT eTin TycneliHLue,
onapabl 6ec asKTbl TYFbIPFa eHri3iHi3.
bec ankTbl TyFbIpFa rasmudTTi WMAMHAPAI eHrisin,
VCTiHE XanKblILWbIH KM1iHi3.

TyFbIp MEH OPbIHABIKTbI Typanan, rasnurTi
UMNVHAPAI OPbIHABIK TETiriHiH CaHblNayblHa eHrisin,
eki 6enikTi 6aiNaHbICTbIPbIHbI3.

ben kongayra apHanfaH anbiH6anbl XacTbIKTbIH,
6aynapblH apkarnbIKTaFbl CaHblnaynapbl apkbinbl
anablHaH apTblHa eTKiI3iN XibepiHi3. ben konaayra
apHanFaH anblHbanbl XacTbIKTbl 6eKiTy MeH
peTTey VLUIH apKanbIKTblH XOFapFbl MEH TOMEHTi
KaKTapblHaH TyceTiH 6aynap 6ekitnenepin
KOCbIHbI3.

0 bac konpayra apHanFaH anbiH6anbl XacTbIKTbiH
6aynapblH apkanbIKTaFbl CaHblNaynapbl apkbinbl
eTKi3in xibepiHi3. bac konaayra apHanFaH XacTbIKTbl
6eKiTy yLUiH BeKiTneHi KOCbIHbI3.

lzskraveéjiet cetras M8 skrives no atzveltnes,
izmantojot Allen sesstira atslégu ar M8 galu.
Salagojiet atzveltni un sédekla pamatnes aizmuguri.
Izmantojiet Allen sesstira atslégas M8 galu un

M8 skraves, lai piestiprinatu atzveltni pie sedekla
pamatnes.

—

3 Piestipriniet labas puses parsegu pie krésla atbalsta
kronsteina. Péc tam, izmantojot Allen sesstlra
atslégas M6 galu, pievelciet M6 skrives.

4 Piestipriniet kreisas puses parsegu pie krésla
atbalsta kronsteina. Péc tam, izmantojot Allen
sesstdra atslégas M6 galu, pievelciet M6 skrives.

5 Izskravéjiet no sedekla pamatnes apaksdalas
Cetras M8 skraves ar Allen sesstdra atslégas
M8 galu. Salagojiet krésla mehanismu saskana
ar noradijumiem sédekla pamatnes apaksdala.
Piestipriniet krésla mehanismu, izmantojot M8
skraves.

6 levietojiet ritenus piecstaru zvaigznes pamatné, lidz
tie ar klikski nonak vieta.

7 levietojiet gazes pacelSanas cilindru piecstaru
zvaigznes pamatné un péc tam uzbidiet cilindra
vaku virs cilindra.

Salagojiet pamatni un kréslu un péc tam tos
savienojiet, ievietojot gazes pacelsanas cilindru
krésla mehanisma atvéruma.

9 Pavelciet atvienojama jostasvietas polsteréjuma
siksnas caur atzveltnes atvérumiem no priekSpuses
uz aizmuguri. Savienojiet abas spradzes no
atzveltnes apaksas un augspuses, lai nostiprinatu
un noregulétu jostasvietas polstergjumu.

0 Izvelciet atvienojamas galvas balsta polsteréjuma
siksnas caur atzveltnes atverém. Pievienojiet
spradzi, lai nostiprinatu galvas balsta polsteréjumu.

A Atzveltnes regulésana

B Sédekla augstuma regulésana

C Roku balsta regulésana

D Briva laika rezima iespéjoana un pielagosana

ISPEJIMAS! Dél gaisro pavojaus nedekite kedés greta

degiy medziagu.

DEMESIO! Nenaudokite kedes kitais tikslais, nei numatyta

gamintojo:

«Nenaudokite kédés kaip kopéciy.

«Kéde naudokite ant lygaus pavirsiaus.

«Kédeé yra skirta naudotis vienam asmeniui.

«Nestumkite kédeés padéje ant jos daikty.

«Kéde iSmontuokite tik laikydamiesi pateikty montavimo
proceddry.

Naudojant kéde ant kiety grindy HP rekomenduoja po

ja padeti minksta danga, kad iSvengtumete pazeidimuy.

Nelaikykite kédeés tiesioginiuose saulés spinduliuose.

Kédei valytiir prizidréti naudokite Svelnig sausg sluoste.

Ant kédés netepkite ésdinanciy cheminiy medziagy.

WAARSCHUWING! Plaats de stoel niet bij ontvlambare

stoffen vanwege brandgevaar.

OPGELET! Gebruik de stoel niet voor andere doeleinden

dan oorspronkelijk bedoeld door de fabrikant:

« Gebruik de stoel niet als ladder.

«Plaats de stoel op een vlakke ondergrond.

«De stoel is ontworpen voor gebruik door één persoon.

«Verplaats de stoel niet met voorwerpen erop.

«Demonteer de stoel alleen volgens de meegeleverde
installatieprocedures.

HP raadt u aan om zachte bekledingen onder de stoel te

plaatsen wanneer u deze op vaste vloeren gebruikt om

beschadiging te voorkomen. Plaats de stoel niet in direct

zonlicht. Gebruik een zachte, droge doek om de stoel

schoon te maken. Gebruik geen bijtende chemicalién om

de stoel schoon te maken.

©® Rugleuning @ Zwenkwiel x5

® Zitvlak met © Zijafdekplaatje x2
armleuningen © Gasveercilinder

® Stoelmechanisme @ Cilinderafdekking

O Voetkruis @ M8-schroeven x8

© MB8-uiteinde van de @ M6-schroeven x2
imbussleutel ® Lendensteunkussen

©® Mé6-uiteinde van de @ Hoofdsteunkussen
imbussleutel

1 Verwijder de vier M8-schroeven uit de rugleuning

met behulp van het M8-uiteinde van de
imbussleutel. Lijn de rugleuning uit met de
achterkant van het zitvlak.

2 Gebruik het M8-uiteinde van de imbussleutel en de

M8-schroeven om de rugleuning op het zitvlak te
bevestigen.

3 Bevestig het rechterafdekplaatje op de

ondersteuningsbeugel van de stoel. Bevestig
vervolgens de M6-schroeven met behulp van het
M6-uiteinde van de imbussleutel.

4 Bevestig het linkerafdekplaatje op de

ondersteuningsbeugel van de stoel. Bevestig
vervolgens de M6-schroeven met behulp van het
M6-uiteinde van de imbussleutel.

5 Verwijder de vier M8-schroeven met behulp van het

M8-uiteinde van de imbussleutel uit de onderkant
van het zitvlak. Lijn het stoelmechanisme uit
volgens de aanwijzingen aan de onderkant van het
zitvlak. Bevestig het stoelmechanisme met behulp
van de M8-schroeven.

6 Plaats de wieltjes in het voetkruis totdat deze op

hun plaats klikken.

7 Plaats de gasveercilinder in het voetkruis en schuif

vervolgens de cilinderafdekking over de cilinder.
Lijn het zitvlak met de stoel uit en sluit deze
vervolgens op elkaar aan door de gasveercilinder in
de opening van het stoelmechanisme te schuiven.

9 Haal de bandjes van het afneembare

lendensteunkussen van voor naar achter door

de rugsteunopeningen. Klik de gespen van de
onderkant en de bovenkant van de rugleuning
vast om het lendenkussen te bevestigen en aan te
passen.

‘I OTrek de bandjes van het afneembare

hoofdsteunkussen door de openingen van
de rugleuning. Klik de gesp vast om het
hoofdsteunkussen te bevestigen.

AVISO! N&o coloque a cadeira perto de produtos

inflamaveis devido ao risco de incéndio.

ATENGAO! Nao utilize a cadeira para outros fins que ndo

sejam os inicialmente pretendidos pelo fabricante:

«N&o utilize a cadeira como escada.

« Utilize a cadeira numa superficie plana.

« A cadeira foi concebida para ser utilizada por apenas uma
pessoa.

+N&o mova a cadeira se tiver objetos em cima.

«N&o desmonte a cadeira exceto de acordo com os
procedimentos de instalagdo fornecidos.

A HP recomenda a colocacao de revestimentos macios

sob a cadeira quando a utilizar em pisos duros, para evitar

danos. Evite colocar a cadeira sob a luz solar direta. Utilize

um pano macio e seco para limpar e preservar a cadeira.

N&o aplique produtos quimicos corrosivos na cadeira.

OCTOPOXHO! He pa3meLLaiiTe Kpecno paaoM C roproYnMm

BELLIECTBAMY, TaK Kak CYLLeCTBYET ONaCHOCTb BO3rOPaHus.

BHWUMAHME! He ncnonb3yiiTe kpecno B Lensx,

OT/IMYAHOLLIMXCA OT U3HAYArbHO NPEeaYCMOTPEHHDIX

NpOU3BOAMTENEM.

«He BCTaBaiiTe Ha Kpeco, 4To6bl BOTAHYTLCA 40 Yero-mbo.

« Vicnonb3yitTe Kpeano Ha POBHOW NMOBEPXHOCTYA.

«Kpecno npefjHasHaueHo Ans MCNomb308aHNs 0oHAM
YerI0BEKOM.

«He fsyraiiTe Kpecno, Koraa Ha HeM HaxoanTCA Kakie-nméo
npeameTsI.

* He pasbupaiite Kpeao (MCKMHYeHreM ABNSHOTCA AeNCTBIAR,

ONMCaHHbIe B paMKax MpoLeaypbl YCTAHOBKM).
HP pekomeHayeT NOMeCTUTb Mo Kpecsio MArkoe
NOKPbITME MPU MCNONb30BaHUM Ha TBEPAOM Mofy BO
n3bexaHve nospexaeHnin. CtapanTtech He pa3melLaTb
KPeCso Ha conHLe. [lns o4ncTku Kpecna ucnonb3yiTe
MATKYH CyXYH TKaHb. He obpabaTbiBalite Kpecno ¢
MCMONb30BaHNEM arpeccyBHbIX XMMUYECKUX BELLIECTB.

chave Allen hexagonal

© Costas da cadeira © 5rodizios

® Base do assento com ©® 2 tampas laterais
bracos © (ilindro de elevacdo a

® Mecanismo da cadeira gas

O Baseemestrelade ® Tampa do cilindro
cinco pés @ 8 parafusos M8

© Extremidade M8 da @ 2 parafusos M6
chave Allen hexagonal ~ ® Almofada lombar

©® Extremidade M6 da @ Almofada do encosto

de cabeca

Retire os quatro parafusos M8 das costas da

rakto M6 galas

O Atlosas @ Ratukasx 5

® Kédés pagrindas su @ Soninis gaubtas x 2
porankiais © Dujinis keéliklis

© Keédés mechanizmas @ Kéliklio gaubtas

O Penkiy kojy pagrindas @ M8varztai x 8

© Sesiabriaunio ,Allen* ® M6 varztai x 2
rakto M8 galas ® Juosmens pagalvélé

@ Sediabriaunio ,Allen” @ Pagalvélé galvai

‘I Naudodami Sesiabriaunio ,Allen” rakto M8 gala

@ 0660 0O

i$ atloso iSsukite keturis M8 varztus. Sulygiuokite
atlosg ir kédés pagrindo gala.

Pritvirtinkite atlosg prie kédés pagrindo
SeSiabriaunio ,Allen” rakto M8 galu jsukdami M8
varztus.

3 Pritvirtinkite desinj gaubtga prie kedés atramos
laikiklio. Tuomet Sesiabriaunio ,Allen” rakto M6 galu
jsukite M6 varztus.

4 Pritvirtinkite kairjjj gaubtg prie kédes atramos
laikiklio. Tuomet Sesiabriaunio ,Allen” rakto M6 galu
jsukite M6 varztus.

Sesiabriaunio ,Allen” rakto M8 galu i sédynes
pagrindo apacios issukite keturis M8 varztus.
Sulygiuokite kédés mechanizma laikydamiesi
sedynés pagrindo apacioje esanciy nurodymy. M8
varztais pritvirtinkite keédés mechanizma.

| penkiy kojy pagrinda jstatykite ratukus, kad sie
spragtelédami uzsifiksuoty.

| penkiu kojy pagrinda jdékite dujinj keliklj, tuomet
ant jo uzdékite keliklio gaubta.

8 Sulygiuokite pagrinda ir kéde, sujunkite juos jdédami
dujinj keliklj j anga kédés mechanizme.

9 Prakiskite nuimamos juosmens atramos dirzus
per angas atlose is priekio j gala. Prijunkite abi
dirzy sagtis prie atloso virsaus ir apacios, kad
jtvirtintumete ir sureguliuotumete juosmens atrama.

‘I 0 Prakiskite nuimamos galvos atramos dirzus per
angas atlose. Prisekite sagtj, kad jtvirtintumete
pagalvéle galvai.

A Atloso requliavimas

B Sedynes aukstio reguliavimas

C Porankio reguliavimas

D Laisvalaikio rezimo jjungimas ir reguliavimas

FIGYELEM! Ne helyezze a széket gyulékony anyagok

kozelébe, mert tlizet okozhat.

VIGYAZAT! Ne hasznalja a széket a gyarto eredeti

szandékatol eltérd célokra:

«Ne hasznalja a széket |étraként.

A széket sik felileten hasznalja.

A széket egyszemélyes hasznalatra tervezték.

«Ne mozgassa a széket, ha targyakat helyezett ra.

« A széket kizarolag a mellékelt 6sszeszerelési itmutatoban
leirtak szerint szerelje szét.

Ha kemény padlon hasznélja a széket, a karosodas

elkertlése érdekében a HP azt javasolja, hogy helyezzen

ald puha alatétet. Ne tegye a széket kozvetlen napfényre.

A szék tisztitdsahoz és karbantartasahoz hasznaljon

puha, széraz rongyot. Ne hasznaljon maro hatasu vegyi

anyagokat a szék tisztitasahoz.

@ Hattamla ® 5dbgorgd
@ Kartamaszokkal ® 2 dboldalso boritas
rendelkezé Ul6lap © A gézlift hengere
® Aszék mechanikai @ Hengerfedél
szerkezete @ 8dbM8-as csavar
O Otagu csillagtalp ® 2 dbM6-os csavar
© Imbuszkulcs M8-as ® Derékpdrna
vége @ Fejtamlaparna
O Imbuszkulcs M6-0s
vége

1 Tavolitsa el a négy M8-as csavart a hattamlardl az
imbuszkulcs M8-as végével. Igazitsa egymashoz a
hattamlat és az Ulélap hatso részét.

Rogzitse a hattamlat az Gl6laphoz az imbuszkulcs

M8-as vége és az M8-as csavarok segitségével.

Rogzitse a jobb oldali boritast a szék

tartékonzoljahoz. Ezutan hiizza meg az M6-0s

csavarokat az imbuszkulcs M6-os végével.

Rogzitse a bal oldali borftast a szék

tartékonzoljahoz. Ezutan huzza meg az M6-0s

csavarokat az imbuszkulcs M6-os végével.

Tavolitsa el a négy M8-as csavart az tl6lap aljarol

az imbuszkulcs M8-as végével. lgazitsa a helyére

a szék mechanikai szerkezetét az l6lap aljan

talalhatd utasitasoknak megfeleléen. Rogzitse a

szék mechanikai szerkezetét az M8-as csavarokkal.

6 Helyezze be a kerekeket az 6tagu csillagtalpba, amig
a helytkre nem kattannak.

7 Helyezze be a gazlift hengerét az 6tagu
csillagtalpba, majd csusztassa ra a hengerfedelet a
hengerre.

8 Igazitsa egymashoz a talpat és a széket, majd
csatlakoztassa 6ket. Ehhez helyezze be a gazlift
hengerét a szék mechanikai szerkezetén lévé
nyflasba.

9 Huzza at a levehetd derékparna szijait a hattamla
nyilasain, elélrél hatrafelé. Kapcsolja 6ssze a
hattamla aljan és tetején [évo csatokat a derékparna
rogzitéséhez és igazitasahoz.

0 Hlzza &t a levehetd fejtamlaparna szijait a
hattamla nyilasain. Kapcsolja 6ssze a csatokat a
fejtamlaparna rogzitéséhez.

v b~ W N

A Ahattamla beallitasa

B Az tilés magassaganak beallitasa

C Akartdmasz bedllitasa

D Kényelmi mdd engedélyezése és bedllitasa

—

uu »~ W DN

O 00 N o

A De rugsteun aanpassen

B De hoogte van het zitvlak aanpassen

C De armsteunen aanpassen

D Ontspanningsmodus inschakelen en aanpassen

ADVARSEL! Plasser stolen pa avstand fra brannfarlige

materialer pa grunn av brannfaren.

FORSIKTIG! Ikke bruk stolen til andre formal enn det som

opprinnelig er tiltenkt av produsenten:

«Ikke bruk stolen som en stige.

«Bruk stolen pa en plan flate.

«Stolen er laget for bruk med én person.

«Ikke beveg stolen med objekter pa den.

«lkke demonter stolen bortsett fra med
monteringsprosedyrene som falger med.

HP anbefaler at du plasserer myke deksler under stolen

for @ unnga skade nar du bruker den pa harde gulv. lkke

plasser stolen i direkte sollys. Bruk en myk, terr klut til &

rengjgre og vedlikeholde stolen. Ikke bruk korroderende

kjemikalier pa stolen.

Stolrygg O Hjulx5s
Setebase med © Sidedeksel x 2
armlener © Gasslaftsylinder
Stolmekanisme @ Sylinderdeksel
Stjerneformet fot @ M8-skruex 8
M8-enden pa ® M6-skruex 2
sekskantngkkelen ® Korsryggpute
M6-enden pa ® Nakkestgttepute

sekskantngkkelen

Fjern de fire M8-skruene fra stolryggen ved hjelp av
M8-enden pa sekskantngkkelen. Innrett stolryggen
etter baksiden av setebasen.

Bruk M8-enden pa sekskantngkkelen og M8-
skruene til & feste stolryggen pa setebasen.

Fest hgyre side av dekselet pa stgttebraketten pa
stolen. Fest deretter M6-skruene ved a bruke M6-
enden pa sekskantngkkelen.

Fest venstre sidedeksel pa stgttebraketten pa
stolen. Fest deretter M6-skruene ved a bruke M6-
enden pa sekskantngkkelen.

Fjern de fire M8-skruene med M8-enden pa
sekskantngkkelen fra undersiden av setebasen.
Innrett stolmekanismen i henhold til instruksjonene
pa undersiden av setebasen. Fest stolmekanismen
ved hjelp av M8-skruene.

Sett hjulene inn i den stjerneformede foten til de
klikker pa plass.

Sett gasslgftsylinderen inni den stjerneformede
foten, og skyv deretter sylinderdekselet over
sylinderen.

Innrett basen etter stolen, og koble dem sammen
ved a sette gasslgftsylinderen inn i apningen pa
stolmekanismen.

Trekk stroppene pa den avtakbare korsryggputen
gjennom apningene pa stolryggen fra fremsiden
til baksiden. Koble begge spennene fra bunnen
og toppen av stolryggen for a feste og justere
korsryggputen.

‘I OTrekk stroppene pa den avtakbare nakkestgtteputen
g

jennom apningene pa stolryggen. Koble spennen
for & feste nakkestgtteputen.

cadeira utilizando a extremidade M8 da chave Allen
hexagonal. Alinhe as costas da cadeira e a parte
traseira da base do assento.

2 Utilize a extremidade M8 da chave Allen hexagonal e

4

7

os parafusos M8 para prender as costas da cadeira a
base do assento.

Encaixe a tampa do lado direito no apoio do suporte
da cadeira. Em seguida, aperte os parafusos

M6 utilizando a extremidade M6 da chave Allen
hexagonal.

Encaixe a tampa do lado esquerdo no apoio do
suporte da cadeira. Em seguida, aperte os parafusos
M6 utilizando a extremidade M6 da chave Allen
hexagonal.

Com a extremidade M8 da chave Allen hexagonal,
retire os quatro parafusos M8 da parte inferior da
base do assento. Alinhe 0 mecanismo da cadeira,
de acordo com as instrugdes, na parte inferior da
base do assento. Encaixe o mecanismo da cadeira
utilizando os parafusos M8.

Insira as rodas na base em estrela de cinco pés até
encaixarem no lugar com um estalido.

Insira o cilindro de elevac&o a gas na base em estrela
de cinco pés e, em seguida, deslize a tampa do
cilindro sobre o cilindro.

Alinhe a base e a cadeira e, em seguida, prenda-as
inserindo o cilindro de elevacdo a gas dentro da
abertura no mecanismo da cadeira.

Puxe as correias da almofada lombar amovivel
através das aberturas das costas da cadeira, da
frente para tras. Prenda ambas as fivelas da parte
inferior e superior das costas da cadeira para fixar e
ajustar a almofada lombar.

‘I 0 Puxe as correias da almofada amovivel do encosto de

cabeca através das aberturas das costas da cadeira.
Prenda a fivela para fixar a almofada do apoio de
cabeca.

A
B
C
D

Ajustar as costas da cadeira
Ajustar a altura do assento
Ajustar os bragos

Ativar e ajustar o modo de lazer

ATENGAO! Nao coloque a cadeira perto de inflamaveis

devido ao risco de incéndio.

CUIDADO! Nao use a cadeira para outros fins que ndo

sejam os originalmente determinados pelo fabricante:

+Ndo use a cadeira como escada.

«Use a cadeira sobre uma superficie plana.

« A cadeira foi projetada para uso individual.

«N&o mova a cadeira com objetos sobre ela.

«Desmonte a cadeira apenas de acordo com os
procedimentos de instalacdo fornecidos.

Para evitar danos, a HP recomenda colocar revestimentos

macios sob a cadeira, ao usa-la em pisos duros. Evite

deixar a cadeira sob luz solar direta. Use um pano seco e

macio para limpar e fazer a manutencéo da cadeira. Ndo

aplique produtos quimicos corrosivos na cadeira.

- @ 0600 oo

v B~ W DN

O 0O N O

A Justere stolryggen

B Justere setehgyden

C Justere armlenet

D Aktivere og justere fritidsmodus

OSTRZEZENIE! Nie nalezy umieszczac krzesta w poblizu

materiatdw tatwopalnych ze wzgledu na zagrozenie

pozarowe.

UWAGA! Nie nalezy uzywac krzesta do celéw innych niz

pierwotnie przewidziane przez producenta:

«Nie nalezy uzywac krzesta jako drabiny.

+Nalezy uzywac krzesta na ptaskiej powierzchni.

«Krzesto jest przeznaczone do uzytku przez jedng osobe.

«Nie nalezy przesuwac krzesta wraz ze znajdujacymi sie na
nim przedmiotami.

«Nie nalezy demontowac krzesta z wyjatkiem
przedstawionych procedur montazowych.

Firma HP zaleca umieszczenie miekkich wyktadzin

pod krzestem, gdy jest ono uzywane na twardych

podtogach, aby unikna¢ ich uszkodzenia. Nalezy unika¢

umieszczania krzesta w miejscach nastonecznionych.

Krzesto nalezy czysci¢ przy uzyciu miekkiej i suchej

Sciereczki. Nie stosowac zracych srodkow chemicznych

na krzesto.

Oparcie @ Kotko samonastawne
Podstawa fotela z x5

podtokietnikami ©® Pokrywa boczna x 2
Mechanizm fotela © Sitownik pneumatyczny
5-ramienna podstawa @ Pokrywa gorna
Koncowka M8 klucza @ SrubyM8 <8
imbusowego @ Sruby M6 x 2
Koncowka M6 klucza ® Poduszka ledzwiowa

imbusowego @ Poduszka zagtowka
Wykre¢ cztery Sruby M8 z oparcia za pomoca
koncowki M8 klucza imbusowego. Wyrownaj
oparcie z tylng czescig podstawy fotela.
Przymocuj oparcie do podstawy fotela przy uzyciu
koncowki M8 klucza imbusowego.

Przymocuj prawa pokrywe boczng do wspornika
fotela. Nastepnie przykrec¢ sruby M6 za pomoca
koncdwki M6 klucza imbusowego.

Przymocuj lewa pokrywe boczng do wspornika
fotela. Nastepnie przykre¢ sruby M6 za pomoca
koncowki M6 klucza imbusowego.

Wykrec cztery sruby M8 przy uzyciu koncowki

M8 klucza imbusowego z dolnej czesci podstawy
fotela. Wyréwnaj mechanizm fotela zgodnie ze
wskazowkami na dolnej czesci podstawy fotela.
Przymocuj mechanizm fotela za pomoca $rub M8.
Umies¢ kotka w 5-ramiennej podstawie, az do
zatrzasniecia.

Umies¢ sitownik pneumatyczny w 5-ramiennej
podstawie i wsun pokrywe sitownika na sitownik.
Wyrownaj podstawe i fotel, a nastepnie potacz je,
umieszczajac sitownik pneumatyczny w otworze w
mechanizmie fotela.

Przeciagnij paski odpinanej poduszki ledzwiowej
przez otwory w oparciu od przodu do tytu. Przypnij
obie klamry w dolnej i gérnej czesci oparcia, aby
zamocowac poduszke ledzwiowa i dostosowac jej
potozenie.

‘I 0 Przeciagnij paski odpinanej poduszki zagtdwka

przez otwory w oparciu. Przypnij klamre, aby
zamocowac poduszke zagtowka.

A ApkanbikTbl peTTey

B OpbiHabik 6UikTiFiH peTTey

C WbIHTaK TasHbILWbIH peTTey

D [emany kyiiH kocy xaHe peTTey

A Regulacja oparcia

B Regulacja wysokosci fotela

C Regulacja podtokietnika

D Wiaczanie i regulacja trybu wypoczynkowego

—

vl b W N

7

@ Encosto @ Rodizios x 5

® Base do assento com ® Tampa lateral x 2
apoios para os bracos © C(ilindro de elevacdo a

® Mecanismo da cadeira gas

O Base estrela de cinco ® Capadocilindro
pontas @ Parafusos M8 x 8

© Extremidade M8 da @ Parafusos M6 x 2
chave Allen sextavada ® Almofada de lombar

O Extremidade M6 da @ Almofada do apoio de

chave Allen sextavada cabeca

Remova os quatro parafusos M8 do encosto usando
a extremidade M8 da chave Allen sextavada. Alinhe o
encosto e a parte traseira da base do assento.

Use a extremidade M8 da chave Allen sextavada e

os parafusos M8 para prender o encosto a base do
assento.

Encaixe a tampa lateral direita no suporte da cadeira.
Em sequida, aperte os parafusos M6 usando a
extremidade M6 da chave Allen sextavada.

Encaixe a tampa lateral esquerda no suporte da
cadeira. Em seguida, aperte os parafusos M6 usando
a extremidade M6 da chave Allen sextavada.
Remova os quatro parafusos M8 com a extremidade
M8 da chave Allen sextavada na parte inferior da
base do assento. Alinhe 0 mecanismo da cadeira de
acordo com as instrucdes na parte inferior da base do
assento. Encaixe o mecanismo da cadeira usando os
parafusos M8.

Insira as rodas na base estrela de cinco pontas até
que elas se encaixem no lugar.

Insira o cilindro de elevacdo a gas na base estrela de
cinco pontas e, em seguida, deslize a capa do cilindro
sobre o cilindro.

Alinhe a base e a cadeira e, em seguida, encaixe-as
inserindo o cilindro de elevacdo a gas na abertura do
mecanismo da cadeira.

Puxe as correias da almofada de lombar removivel
através das aberturas do encosto, da frente para tras.
Encaixe ambas as fivelas na parte inferior e na parte
superior do encosto para fixar e ajustar a almofada
de lombar.

‘I 0 Puxe as correias da almofada do apoio de cabeca

removivel através das aberturas do encosto. Encaixe
a fivela para fixar a almofada do encosto.

A
B
C
D

@ © 60 0°

3
4
5

6
7

8

10

Ajuste do encosto

Ajuste da altura do assento
Ajuste do apoio de braco
Ativacao e ajuste do modo relax

AVERTISMENT! Nu puneti scaunul langa produse

inflamabile, datorita riscului de producere a unui incendiu.

ATENTIE! Nu utilizati scaunul in alte scopuri decat cele

prevazute initial de producator:

«Nu utilizati scaunul ca pe o scara.

« Utilizati scaunul pe o suprafata plana.

«Scaunul este conceput pentru a fi utilizat de o singura
persoana.

«Nu deplasati scaunul cu obiecte pe el.

«Nu demontati scaunul decat urmand procedurile de
instalare furnizate.

HP recomanda intinderea sub scaun a unui material de

acoperire moale cand se utilizeaza pe podele dure, pentru

a evita deteriorarea. Evitati plasarea scaunului in lumina

directa a soarelui. Utilizati o carpa moale si uscatd pentru

aintretine scaunul. Nu aplicati substante chimice corozive

pe scaun.

Spatar ® Roatax5

Suport de sezut cu © Aparatoare laterald x 2
brate © Cilindru pneumatic
Mecanismul scaunului @® Capac de cilindru
Suport stea cu cinci @ SuruburiM8 x 8

brate @ SuruburiMé x 2

Cheie imbus ® Perndlombara
hexagonald cu cap M8 @ Pernd de tetiera

Cheie imbus

hexagonald cu cap M6

Scoateti cele patru suruburi M8 de la spatar utilizand
capul M8 al cheii imbus hexagonale. Aliniati spatarul
si partea din spate a suportului de sezut.

Utilizati capul M8 al cheii imbus hexagonale si
suruburile M8 pentru a fixa spatarul pe suportul de
sezut.

Atasati aparatoarea laterala din dreapta la suportul
de sustinere de pe scaun. Apoi, strangeti suruburile
M6 utilizand capul M6 al cheii imbus hexagonale.
Atasati aparatoarea laterala din stanga la suportul de
sustinere de pe scaun. Apoi, strangeti suruburile M6
utilizand capul M6 al cheii imbus hexagonale.
Scoateti cele patru suruburi M8 cu capul M8 al

cheii imbus hexagonale din partea inferioara a
suportului de sezut. Aliniati mecanismul scaunului
in conformitate cu indicatiile de pe partea inferioara
a suportului de sezut. Fixati mecanismul scaunului
utilizand suruburile M8.

Introduceti rotile in suportul stea cu cinci brate pana
cand se fixeaza pe pozitie (se aude un clic).
Introduceti cilindrul pneumatic in suportul stea

cu cinci brate, apoi glisati capacul cilindrului peste
cilindru.

Aliniati suportul si scaunul, apoi conectati-le
introducand cilindrul pneumatic in orificiul din
mecanismul scaunului.

Trageti curelele pernei lombare detasabile prin
orificiile spatarului, din fata spre spate. Conectati
ambele catarame, din partea de jos si din partea de
sus a spatarului, pentru a fixa si regla perna lombara.
Trageti curelele pernei detasabile a tetierei prin
orificiile spatarului. Conectati catarama pentru a fixa
perna tetierei.

A Reglarea spatarului

B Reglarea inaltimii suportului de sezut

C Reglarea bratelor

D Activarea si reglarea modului de relaxare

4
5

O 0O ~N O

O C(nnHka @ Konecko (5 wr)
® OcHoBaHVe cnaeHbs C ©® bokoBsas KpblLLKa
NOLANOKOTHWKaMM (2 wr)
© MexaHn3m kpecna © UnnuHap rasnndra
O Natnnydesas 6asa @® Kpbilwka uunuHapa
© KoHeu M8 @ BuHTHIM8 (8 W)
LecturpaHHoro kntova @ BuHTbI M6 (2 W)
@ Koneu M6 ® MMoayuika ona onopbl
LLIeCTUrPaHHOTO KNkoYa NosCHULbI
® TMopyuika
NOAroN0BHUKA

OTKpyTUTE YeTbIpe BUHTa M8 OT CNIMHKM, NCMONb3ys
KoHeL, M8 wwecTturpanHoro knroya. Cosmectute
CMWHKY C 33[Hell YaCTb OCHOBAHWA CUAEHBA.

3aKpyTHTE BUHTbI M8 C MOMOLLIbH KOHLa M8
LLIECTUIPAHHOTO KIKOYa, YTOObI NPUKPENKTL CIIMHKY K
OCHOBAHWIO CAHBA.

3akpenuTe npaByr HOKOBYH KPbILLKY Ha
KPOHLLITEIHe KpenneHus kpecna. 3atem
3admKCMpyITe ee BUHTaMM M6 € NOMOLLIbHO KOHLa M6
LLeCTUrpaHHOro Knko4ya.

3akpenuTe nesy HOKOBYH KPbILLKY Ha KPOHLLTEHE
KpernneHns kpecna. 3atem 3advKcMpyiiTe ee BUHTaMK
M6 ¢ noMoLLbHO KOHUA M6 LWeCcTUrpaHHOro Knkya.
OTKpyTUTE YeTblpe BUHTa M8 C NOMOLLbHO KOHLA

M8 LecT1rpaHHOro KtoYa OT HUXKHEN YacTu
0CHOBaHMA cuaeHbs. CoBMeCTUTe MexaHn3M Kpecna
B HaMpaBneHn1, KOTOPOe NOKa3aHo CHK3Y Ha
0CHOBaHWM CWeHbA. 3aKpenuTe MexaHn3M Kpecna ¢
MOMOLLIbHO BUHTOB M8.

BcTaBbTe Konecviky B NATUNYYeByto 6a3y 0 Lienyka.

BcrasbTe umnmHAap rasnudTa B NATUNYYeByro 6asy, a
3aTeM 3aKpOWiTe ero KpbILLKOW LMnnHApa.
CoBMeCTUTE 0CHOBAHME W KPEeCso, a 3aTeM CoOeAnHUTe
X, BCTABMB LMAVMHAP ra3nudTa B 0TBEPCTVE B
MexaHu3mMe Kpecna.

[poTaHWTE NAMKM CbEMHOM NOAYLLKM ANS ONopbI
MOACHULIbI Yepe3 0TBEPCTVA B CMMHKE Crepeau Hasad.
3acTerHute BEDXHNE U HMXXHME NPAXKM Ha NAMKax,
4TO6bI 3aVKCMPOBATL M OTPEryNMPOBaThb MOAYLLKY
019 0NOpbl NOACHULBI.

0 MpOTAHUTE NAMKM CbEMHOW NOAYLLIKM

MOATONOBHVKA Yepes 0TBepPCTUS B CTIMHKE.
3acTerHuTe Npsaxky, 4To6bl 3apUKCMPOBaTH
MO/YLLKY NOATONOBHUKA.

A
B
C
D

@ 060 ©°

—

vl b~ WIN

PerynupoBska CnvHkm

Perynuposka BbICOTbI Kpecna

Perynuposka noasoKoTHUKOB

BK/toueHvie 1 perynupoBka pexmma oTapixa

VYSTRAHA! Neumiestriujte kreslo do blizkosti horlavych

materidlov, pretoze hrozi riziko poZiaru.

UPOZORNENIE! Nepouzivajte kreslo na iné tcely, nez

povodne urcil vyrobca:

«Nepouzivajte kreslo ako rebrik.

«Kreslo pouzivajte na rovnom povrchu.

«Kreslo je navrhnuté na pouzivanie jednotlivymi osobami.

«Nepresuvajte kreslo, ked st na niom predmety.

«Kreslo rozoberajte iba podla dodanych instalacnych
postupov.

Pri pouzivani na tvrdych podlahach odporuca spolocnost

HP umiestnit pod kreslo makkeé kryty, aby nedoslo k

poskodeniu. Neumiestruijte kreslo na priame slne¢né

svetlo. Na Cistenie a Udrzbu kresla pouzivajte makku

a suchu handricku. Na kreslo nepouzivajte Zieravé

chemikalie.

Operadlo © Koliesko x 5
Zakladna sedadla s ® Bocny kryt x 2
opierkami rik © Plynovy valec
Mechanizmus kresla ® Krytvalca
patramenny podstavec @ Skrutky M8 x 8
Koncovka M8 @ Skrutky M6 x 2
imbusového kluca ® Bedrovy vankus
Koncovka M6 ® Vankus hlavovej
imbusového kluca opierky

Odskrutkuijte Styri skrutky M8 z operadla pomocou
koncovky M8 imbusového kltca. Zarovnajte operadlo
a zadnu stranu zakladne sedadla.

Pomocou koncovky M8 imbusového kltca a skrutiek
M8 pripojte operadlo k zakladni sedadla.

Pripojte pravy bocny kryt k podpornej konzole na
kresle. Potom dotiahnite skrutky M6 pomocou
koncovky M6 imbusového kluca.

Pripojte lavy bocny kryt k podpornej konzole na
kresle. Potom dotiahnite skrutky M6 pomocou
koncovky M6 imbusového kluca.

Odskrutkuijte Styri skrutky M8 zo spodnej strany
zakladne sedadla pomocou koncovky M8 imbusového
kluca. Zarovnajte mechanizmus kresla podla pokynov
na spodnej strane zakladne sedadla. Pripojte
mechanizmus kresla pomocou skrutiek M8.
Zasuvajte kolesa do patramenného podstavca, kym
nezapadnu na miesto.

Vlozte plynovy valec do patramenného podstavca a
potom na valec nasunte kryt valca.

Zarovnaijte podstavec s kreslom a potom ich spojte
vlozenim plynového valca do otvoru na mechanizme
kresla.

Pretiahnite popruhy odnimatelného bedrového
vankusa cez otvory operadla spredu dozadu. Spojte
obe pracky zo spodnej aj vrchnej Casti operadla, aby
ste zaistili a nastavili bedrovy vankus.

‘I 0 Pretiahnite popruhy odnimatelného vankusa hlavovej

opierky cez otvory operadla. Spojte pracku, aby ste
zaistili vankus hlavovej opierky.

A
B
C

Nastavenie operadla
Nastavenie vysky kresla
Nastavenie opierok ruk

D Aktivécia a nastavenie rezimu volného ¢asu

@ 0660 ©°

—

v B~ W N

6
7
8
9

OPOZORILO! Stola ne postavljajte v blizino vnetljivih snovi

zaradi nevarnosti pozara.

POZOR! Stola ne uporabljajte za nobene druge namene,

razen za namen, za katerega ga je prvotno predvidel

proizvajalec:

«Stola ne uporabljajte kot lestve.

«Stol uporabljajte na ravni povrsini.

«Stol je zasnovan za uporabo za eno osebo.

«Ne premikajte stola, ko so na njem predmeti.

«Stola ne razstavljajte, razen v skladu s prilozenimi navodili
za sestavljanje.

HP priporoca, da pod stol namestite mehke obloge, ce ga

boste uporabljali na trdih talnih oblogah, da preprecite

poskodbe. Stola ne postavljajte na neposredno son¢no

svetlobo. Za ¢iscenje in vzdrZevanje stola uporabite mehko

in suho krpo. Ne nanasajte jedkih kemikalij na stol.

Naslonjalo @ Vrtljivo kolesce x 5
Sedez z naslonjali za ® Stranska obloga x 2
roke © Dviznivaljna plin
Mehanizem stola Zgornja obloga
Petkrako podnozje @ VijakiM8 x 8

Konec M8 Sestrobega @ VijakiM6 x 2

imbus kljuca ® Ledvena blazina
Konec M6 Sestrobega ® Blazina naslonjala za
imbus kljuca glavo

Odstranite Stiri vijake M8 z naslonjala s koncem M8
Sestrobega imbus kljuca. Poravnajte naslonjalo z
zadnjim delom sedeza.

Pritrdite naslonjalo na sedez s koncem M8 Sestrobega
imbus kljuca in vijaki M8.

Pritrdite desno stransko oblogo na podporni nosilec
na stolu. Nato pritrdite vijake M6 s kancem M6
Sestrobega imbus kljuca.

Pritrdite levo stransko oblogo na podporni nosilec
na stolu. Nato pritrdite vijake M6 s koncem M6
Sestrobega imbus kljuca.

Qdstranite stiri vijake M8 s koncem M8 Sestrobega
imbus kljuca s spodnjega dela sedeza. Poravnajte
mehanizem stola v skladu z navodili na spodnjem
delu sedeza. Pritrdite mehanizem stola z vijaki M8.
Vstavite kolesca v petkrako podnozje tako, da se
zaskotijo na mestu.

Vstavite dvizni valj na plin v petkrako podnozje in
potisnite pokrov valja ¢ez valj.

Poravnajte podnozje in stol, nato pa ju povezite
tako, da vstavite dvizni valj na plin v odprtino na
mehanizmu stola.

Povlecite trakove snemljive ledvene blazine skozi
odprtine na naslonjalu od spredaj nazaj. Povezite obe
zaponki s spodnjega in z zgornjega dela naslonjala,
da pritrdite in nastavite ledveno blazino.

0 Povlecite trakove snemljive blazine naslonjala za

glavo skozi odprtine na naslonjalu. Povezite zaponko,
da pritrdite blazino naslonjala za glavo.

A Nastavljanje naslonjala

B Nastavljanje visine sedeza

C Nastavljanje naslonjala za roke

D Omogotanije in nastavljanje natina za prosti ¢as

@ 660 ©o©°

vli B WIN =

O 00N O

VAROITUS! Paloturvallisuuden vuoksi &l aseta tuolia
syttymisherkkien aineiden lahelle.

HUOMIO! Al& kayta tuolia muihin tarkoituksiin kuin mihin
valmistaja on tarkoittanut sen.

«Ala kayta tuolia tikkaina.

«Kaytd tuolia tasaisella pinnalla.

« Tuoli on suunniteltu yhden henkilon kaytettavaksi.

«Ala siirré tuolia, kun sen paalla on esineitd.

«Ala pura tuolia muuten kuin asennusohjeiden mukaan.
Vahinkojen valttamiseksi HP suosittelee pehmedn alustan
asettamista tuolin alle, kun sitd kaytetaan kovalla lattialla.
Al4 sijoita tuolia suoraan auringonvaloon. Kayta tuolin
puhdistamiseen ja kunnossapitoon pehmeaa ja kuivaa
linaa. Alé kayta tuoliin sydvyttavia kemikaaleja.

Selkdnoja @ Rullapyorat x 5
Tuolin istuinosa ja ® Sivukannet x 2
kasinojat © Kaasusylinteri
Tuolin mekanismi Sylinterin kansi
Viisijalkainen jalusta @ M8-ruuvit x 8
Kuusiokoloavaimen ® M6-ruuvit x 2
M8-paa ® Ristiselkatuki
Kuusiokoloavaimen @ Niskatuki
M6-paa

Irrota selkanojan nelja M8-ruuvia kuusiokoloavaimen
M8-paalla. Aseta selkanoja paikoilleen istuimen
takaosaan.

Kiinnita selkanoja tuolin istuinosaan
kuusiokoloavaimen M8-paalla ja M8-ruuveilla.
Kiinnita oikea sivukansi tuolin tukipidikkeeseen.
Kiinnita sitten M6-ruuvit kuusiokoloavaimen M6-
paalla.

Kiinnita vasen sivukansi tuolin tukipidikkeeseen.
Kiinnita sitten M6-ruuvit kuusiokoloavaimen M6-
paalla.

Irrota tuolin istuinosan pohjasta nelja M8-ruuvia
kuusiokoloavaimen M8-paalla. Kohdista tuolin
mekanismi ohjeiden mukaisesti tuolin istuinosan
pohjaan. Kiinnita tuolin mekanismi M8-ruuveilla.
Aseta pyorat viisijalkaiseen jalustaan niin, ettd ne
napsahtavat paikoilleen.

Aseta kaasusylinteri viisijalkaiseen jalustaan ja liu'uta
sylinterin kansi sylinteriin.

Kohdista tuoli jalustaan ja yhdista ne toisiinsa
tyontamalla kaasusylinteri tuolin mekanismin
aukkoon.

Veda irrotettavan ristiselkatuen hihnat selkanojan
aukkojen kautta edesta takapuolelle. Yhdista
molemmat selka@nojan yla- ja alasoljet ristiselkdtuen
kiinnitysta ja saatoa varten.

1 0 Veda irrotettavan niskatuen hihnat selkanojan

aukkojen lapi. Kiinnita niskatuki kayttamalla solkia.

—

O oONO UT D WN

A fsiau! arvnaia BndinaidaWld dasmnndeesia

mslasuduanEnnmemaEdg

& dapssy el ialliia Tuinglseaedduuanmiiannidnan

fvuald: |

s vsldifnauwuiila

» naa Buuiuniuny

«iiflaanuuuand pilitnuge B

~ athuadapdnenha uanisAl imeneag e .

- atnuenua g sndudumafifmudunaumssins
Alfsimdanina

HP sawusntilianidinidanugouinnesadfifing aaueh |

W uuunuinds wallasfiumsifinnmudevng svnafig

mnuan Eniuazuis lumsvhAnssznauRzguATAI

1 el sniifigvsfinnsaufiuiing

Y

O wilniiy ) @ &afnd x5

0 uunwivdauinaey O wiudamudng x 2

© Fusdunalahg © ASUBNFUMY

0 wiuan © chilanszuangy

© v M8 mmalszauaa @ dngM8 <8
MBI @ nyM6x2

6 v M6 mavsziauea ® aNeIBAE
AR WNZIDIFTHE

aameng M8 visdshaananwitnie Ingldiis M8 za
WsziRuaamMaEY IaniniuaziimdenamuLnzis
Timsafin

i M8 nelszimuaavnmiey uazang M8 lumstin
wiARIENfiuueBIL

lebhasausudnetlenn wamndasidauaaing nntiu
dusing M6 Tneldvin M6 snsssumuaavnmaes
ldehasausmnudnedledne wavuulasiazaaa anntiu
duang M6 lneli M6 antlsziuaannmiey

aandng M8 visishadldguunzilsIndlén M8
wassiRuaannmae daunsudunalagha Wasenu
Frmndlfiguinzii Sagudiunadlnzaaiasmeang M8
Audadnlllunuiunmuniaziend i

Wenszuanguinmdli lugusnuan mnfulddhie
nszuBNFuUEVhMRaudanszuangy
ﬁmm"mmmmugmﬁuLf”ﬂ%‘lﬁmuﬁu usAgaNsiadnGeiy
Tnsmaideunssuanguisd i ludassasudunalniig
AsnuTAIuNz TR INTnnanaanlA AanHIug
yuniiaennsnuninlienungs deuiiaavegadeit
Patnsmus Rz uULTaIWinRednmeiu Wi
wiukaz SNz saam

‘I 0 FenesmaaLNzsBIAsEEiEIaRARanls AankNLELL

il devhsaninemefu tiadngnzsaedmsdiuiu

B>

BE NUMNRETIBENAHYET DT, B
MDD ISR FEBAEWTIIEE L,

AR BERARERLEMANOBEN TR T &=
FRALARNTIRES L,

T ERHBALLTERALAVTIRESEL,
RFIIKEREZAICRBEL TIEEL,
TBFIFIABTY,
THFOLICMEHERE BN BN TRE
T,

HRBFIBICEDOSNTWIIBAERE, BTE
BIRLANTEE 0,
BUOKRDLICBFERBT 23415 BEEHC
O, BFOTICRSANEMERC ZLEHT
THLEYT, BRAXOHEIGHICHETEED
BLWTLREWL, BTORBPOAS T X%ET
SEEFE RENMVEWEREFEAL TIRIL,
RRREEBTICER LRV T T,

0 Btrch O FvRY—RA-)
[ A (x5)
(BENT &) 0 fEmA/N— (x2)
© WFDHERE 0 =EHREHA
0 SKRDEEN—X S Y—= (AR
6 "ALTF o )25 —HN=
(R ZIFOEMBHR]) @ M8RT (x8)
6 "ALTF ® M6RT (x2)
(FZIFOEM6R)) ® BifEYR-—Ivia

(=]

NyRLAN w3z

A
B
C
D

Y 00600 00

uvuni b~ WIN

O 0O N O

Selkanojan saataminen

Tuolin korkeuden saataminen

Kasinojien saataminen

Kiikkumistilan kytkeminen ja saatéminen

UPOZORENJE! Ne stavljajte stolicu u blizinu zapaljivih

materija usled opasnosti od pozara.

OPREZ! Ne koristite stolicu u svrhe koje proizvodac nije

predvideo:

«Ne koristite stolicu kao merdevine.

«Koristite stolicu na ravnoj povrsini.

«Stolica je dizajnirana da je koristi samo jedna osoba.

«Nemojte pomerati stolicu s predmetima na njoj.

«Nemojte rastavljati stolicu osim u skladu sa obezbedenim
procedurama instalacije.

HP preporucuje da postavite meku prostirku ispod

stolice kad je koristite na tvrdom podu da ne bi doslo do

ostecenja. Izbegavajte postavljanje stolice na direktnu

suncevu svetlost. Koristite mekanu, suvu krpu da

biste ¢istili i odrzavali stolicu. Ne primenjujte korozivne

hemikalije na stolici.

Tockici x 5
Bocni poklopac x 2
Gasni cilindar za

Naslon za leda o
Osnova sedista sa (8]
naslonima za ruke (9]
Mehanizam stolice podizanje
Petokraka osnova @® Poklopac cilindra
M8 kraj imbus kljuca @ M8 zavrtnjix 8
M6 kraj imbus kljuca @ M6 zavrtnji x 2
® Lumbalno jastuce
@ Jastuce naosloncu za
glavu

Izvadite Cetiri M8 zavrtnja iz naslona za leda koristeci
M8 kraj imbus kljuca. Poravnajte naslon za leda i
zadnji deo osnove sedista.

Koristite M8 kraj imbus kljuca i M8 zavrtnje da
pricvrstite naslon za leda za osnovu sedista.
Pricvrstite poklopac s desne strane za potporni drzac
na stolici. Zatim zategnite M6 zavrtnje koristec¢i M6
krajimbus kljuca.

Pricvrstite poklopac s leve strane za potporni drzac¢ na
stolici. Zatim zategnite M6 zavrtnje koristeci M6 kraj
imbus kljuca.

Uklonite cetiri M8 zavrtnja pomocu M8 kraja imbus
kljuca sa donjeg dela osnove sedista. Poravnajte
mehanizam stolice u skladu sa uputstvima na donjem
delu osnove sedista. Pricvrstite mehanizam stolice
koriste¢i M8 zavrtnje.

Ubacite tockice u petokraku osnovu tako da kliknu na
mesto.

Ubacite gasni cilindar za podiza nje u petokraku
osnovu i prevucite poklopac cilindra preko cilindra.
Poravnajte osnovu i stolicu, a zatim ih povezite
ubacujuci gasni cilindar za podiza nje u otvor
mehanizma stolice.

Provucite trake odvojivog lumbalnog jastuceta kroz
otvor na naslonu za leda spreda ka pozadi. Povezite
obe kopce sa donjeg i gornjeg dela naslona za leda da
biste pricvrstili i prilagodili lumbalno jastuce.

‘I 0 Provucite trake odvojivog jastuceta na naslonu za
gl

avu kroz otvore na naslonu za leda. Povezite kopcu
da biste pricvrstili jastuce na naslonu za glavu.

A
B
C
D

Q00000

—

v B~ W N

O 00N O

10

Podesavanje naslona za leda
Prilagodavanije visine sedista
Podesavanje naslona za ruke
Omogucavanje i podesavanje rezima za opustanje

VARNING: Placera inte stolen i narheten av brandfarliga

amnen pa grund av risken for brandfara.

FORSIKTIGHET: Anvand inte stolen for andra &ndamal &n

vad tillverkaren ursprungligen avsett:

«Anvéand inte stolen som stege.

« Anvand stolen pa ett plant underlag.

«Stolen ar utformad for att anvandas av en person.

«Flytta inte stolen om det star féremal pa den.

«Demontera enbart stolen enligt angivna
installationsprocedurer.

HP rekommenderar att du ldgger ett mjukt underlag

under stolen om du anvander den pa harda golv for att

undvika skador. Undvik att stélla stolen i direkt solljus.

Rengor stolen med en mjuk och torr duk fér att bibehalla

den i gott skick. Anvand inte fratande kemikalier pa stolen.

(]

Ryggstod
Sits med armstod (8}
Stolsmekanism © Gaslyfteylinder
Femuddig basenhet ® Cylinderkapa
Insexnyckel, M8-ande @ M8-skruvar x 8
(12}
®

Hjul x 5
Sidoskydd x 2

Insexnyckel, M6-ande M6-skruvar x 2
Korsryggskudde
Nackstddskudde

(=]

Lossa de fyra M8-skruvarna fran ryggstédet med
hjalp av insexnyckelns M8-ande. Rikta in ryggstddet
efter sitsens bakkant.

Anvand insexnyckelns M8-ande och M8-skruvarna
och fast ryggstodet vid sitsen.

Fast hoger sidoskydd vid stolens stodfaste. Skruva
sedan fast M6-skruvarna med hjalp insexnyckelns
Mé6-ande.

Fast vanster sidoskydd vid stolens stodfaste. Skruva
sedan fast M6-skruvarna med hjalp av insexnyckelns
M6-ande.

Ta bort de fyra M8-skruvarna fran undersidan av
sitsen med hjalp av insexnyckelns M8-ande. Rikta
in stolsmekanismen enligt anvisningarna pa sitsens
undersida. Satt fast stolsmekanismen med M8-
skruvarna.

Satt i hjulen i den femuddiga basenheten tills de
klickar pa plats.

For in gaslyftcylindern i den femuddiga basenheten
och tra sedan cylinderkapan éver cylindern.

Rikta in basenheten efter stolen och sétt sedan
ihop dem genom att féra in gaslyftcylindernii
stolsmekanismens &ppning.

Dra remmarna pa den l6stagbara korsryggskudden
genom 6ppningarna i ryggstodet fran framsidan

till baksidan. Koppla ihop bada spannena fran
nederkanten och ovankanten av ryggstodet for att
fasta och justera korsryggskudden.

Dra den l6stagbara nackstddskuddens remmar
genom ryggstédsoppningarna. Stang spannet for att
fasta nackstodskudden.

A Justera ryggstodet
B Justera sitsens héjd
C Justera armstéden
D Aktivera och justera frilaget

A msisuaumas

B msusuemnuigenasansiia

C mstsuimauan

D msdeldaruuazsudidnunvinion

UYARI! Yangin riski nedeniyle koltugu yanici maddelerin

yakinina yerlestirmeyin.

DIKKAT! Koltugu, Ureticisi tarafindan orijinal olarak

tasarlanma amaci disindaki amaglarla kullanmayin:

«Koltugu merdiven olarak kullanmayin.

«Koltugu duiz bir yiizeyde kullanin.

«Koltuk, tek kisinin kullanimi igin tasarlanmistir.

«Koltugun tizerinde nesneler varken koltugu hareket
ettirmeyin.

«Saglanan kurulum yordamlari haricindeki yontemlerle
koltugu parcalarina ayirmayin.

HP, koltugu sert yiizeylerde kullanirken koltugun hasar

gormesini onlemek icin altina yumusak bir tabaka

yerlestirilmesini dnerir. Koltugu dogrudan giines isiginin

altina koymayin. Koltugu temizlemek ve koltugun

bakimini yapmak icin yumusak, kuru bir bez kullanin.

Koltuga asindirici kimyasal maddeler uygulamayin.

© Sirtlk @ Doner tekerlek x 5
® Oturma ylzeyi ve kol ® Yankapak x 2
dayanaklari © Gaz kaldiracli silindir
© Koltuk mekanizmasi @ Silindir kapad
O Besliyildiz taban ® M8Bvida=x8
© Alyan anahtarinin M8 @ Mé6vidax?2
ucu ® Belyastigi
O Alyan anahtarinin M6 @ Kafayastigi
ucu

Alyan anahtarinin M8 ucunu kullanarak dort
adet M8 vidayi sirtliktan sokdn. Sirtligi ve oturma
ylzeyinin arka kismini hizalayin.

Alyan anahtarinin M8 ucunu ve M8 vidalari
kullanarak sirtligi oturma ylzeyine takin.

Sag taraftaki kapagi, koltuktaki destek braketine
takin. Ardindan Alyan anahtarinin M6 ucunu
kullanarak M6 vidalari sikin.

4 Sol taraf taraftaki kapag, koltuktaki destek

—

braketine takin. Ardindan Alyan anahtarinin M6
ucunu kullanarak M6 vidalari sikin.

Alyan anahtarinin M8 ucunu kullanarak dort adet
M8 vidayi oturma ylzeyinin alt kismindan sokan.
Oturma yizeyinin alt kisminda bulunan yénlere
gore koltuk mekanizmasini hizalayin. M8 vidalar
kullanarak koltuk mekanizmasini takin.
Tekerlekleri besli yildiz tabana takin ve yerlerine
oturmalarini saglayin.

7 Gaz kaldiracli silindiri besli yildiz tabana takin ve
ardindan silindir kapagini silindirin Gzerine gegirin.
Taban ile koltugu hizaladiktan sonra gaz kaldiracli
silindiri koltuk mekanizmasindaki agikliga
yerlestirerek bu ikisini birbirine baglayin.

9 Sokdlebilir bel yastiginin baglanti kayislarini,
sirtlikta bulunan agikliklardan énden arkaya olacak
sekilde gecirerek cekin. Sirtligin altinda ve Ustinde
bulunan tokalarin her birini baglayarak bel yastigini
sabitleyin ve ayarlayin.

‘I 0 Sokiilebilir kafa yastiginin baglanti kayislarini

sirtlikta bulunan agiklardan gecirerek cekin.
Kafa yastigini sabitlemek igin tokayr baglayin.

A Sirtlig ayarlama

B Koltuk yiiksekligini ayarlama

C Kol dayanagini ayarlama

D Serbest modu etkinlestirme ve ayarlama

MONEPEMXXEHHSA. He po3TaLuosyiTe kpicno 6ins

BOrHeHebe3neyHMX PeYOBUH Yepes PU3KK 3aiManHs.

3ACTEPEXEHHA. He 3acTocosyiiTe Kpic/io ang uinen, He

nepen6a4eHnx BUPOBHNKOM:

* He BIKOPUCTOBYITE KPIC/O Aik ApabnHy;

*Kpicno Mae 6yT1 po3TalLioBaHe Ha PiBHil NOBEPXHI;

* Ha KpiCni MoXe cvaiTi NnLLe oaHa NAnHA;

* He NepeMiLLyTe KpiCNo, AKLLIO Ha HbOMY LLIOCH
pO3TaLLIOBaHE;

* p0o36MpalTe KPIC/o NMLLIE Mif, YaC MOHTAXY.

KomnaHis HP pekomeHye Nokpu1BaTyh XOpCTKY Mianory

M’ AKAMU KUMAMaMK, LO6 YHUKHYTU NOLLIKOLKEHb

Kpicna. 3anobiraiite BNMBY NPAMIX COHAYHNX NPOMEHIB

Ha Kpicno. LLlo6 04ncTnTv Kpicno, BUKOPUCTOBYITE

M'AKY CyXy TKaHWHY. He HaHOCbTe Ha KPiC/o arpeciBHUX

XiMIYHUX PEYOBVIH, AIKI MOXYTb CNPUYMHUTI KOPO3ikO.

© Cnunnka © Koniwartko x 5

® (upiHHa 3 © boKoBa KpULLIKa * 2
NiANOKITHAKaMM © T[asonigiomHwit

© MexaHiam umniHap
peryntoBaHHA Kpicna @® Kpuwka umniHopa

O Hixkay bopMi 3ipku @ leyHTMMB x 8

© KiHeub M8 @ TIBUHTM M6 x 2
LUeCTUrPaHHOro ® [opywka ans
Knrova NIATPAMKM CUHN

® KiHeub M6 @ NipronisHuk
LLIeCTUrpaHHOro
KnroYa

‘I BUKpYTITb YOTUPYW rBUHTM M8 3i CrInHKK 3a

[10MOMOrot0 KiHLA M8 LLIeCTUrpaHHOro Kkoua.
CyMICTiTb CNMHKY 1 33[1HKO YACTUHY CUIHHA.

3a 40NOMOroHo KiHUA M8 LuecTurpaHHoro Kroya Ta
rBUHTIB M8 MPUKPINITL CMIMHKY [0 CULIHHA.
MpVKpiniTb NpaBy 60KOBY KPULLIKY [10 ONOPHOMO
KPOHLLUTEelMHa Ha kpicni. MoTiM 3akpyTiTb reBuHTM M6
33 0MOMOTOH0 KiHLA M6 LLeCTUrPaHHOro KHoYa.

KPOHLLITeHa Ha Kpicni. MoTiM 3aKkpyTiTb rBuHTM M6
33 4OMNOMOrOH0 KiHLA M6 LLeCTUrpaHHOro KNkoYa.
BiaKpyTiTb i3 HYXHBOT YaCTUHK CUAIHHA YOTVPK
rBMHTM M8 33 4ONOMOroH KiHUsA M8 LecTnrpaHHoro
K/HoYa. BupiBHAMTE MeXaHi3M peryntoBaHHS Kpicna
BiNOBIAHO 10 HANPAMHUX NiHIA HA HUXKHIV YaCTUHI
cnaiHHA. MpUKpINiTb Lev MexaHisM 3a L0NoMoror
rBuHTIB M8.

4 [puKpiniTh NiBy 60KOBY KPWLLIKY 10 ONOPHOIO

6 YcTaBTe KoniaTa B HiXXKy y dopMi 3ipku. Bu

NoYyeTe KNaLaHHA, KOMv BOHW CTaHYTb Ha MicLie.

7 YcTaBTe ra3onianoMHUA UWANIHAP Y HiXKKY, @ NOTiM

HaLiHbTe Ha HbOTO KPMLLKY LMMIHAPA.

CyMiCTiTb HixKKY Ta CTineup, a NoTiM 3'eqHainTe

iX, yCTaBMBLLM ra3onianoMHUIA LNIHAP B OTBIP
MeXaHi3My perynroBaHHaA Kpicna.

[pOTArHITE PeMeHi 3HIMHOT NoAYLKM ANs
MiIATPAMKY CMIUHY Yepe3 0TBOPY B CMIMHL 3
NMLbOBOI CTOPOHM Ha 3BOPOTHY. 3'€AHalTe 06MaBI
NPAXKM 3 HAXHBOT Ta BEPXHBOI CTOPIH CNNHKMK, 06
3aKpINWTY i BIAPEryntoBaTH NOAYLLKY.

‘I 0 MPOTArHITE PEMeHi 3HIMHOTO MiAroNiBHMKa Yepe3

OTBOPY CNUHKM. 3'€AHANTE NPAXKY, W06 3aKpinuTu
NiAroniBHYK.

A PerynioBaHHa cinkku

B PeryntosanHs B1coTv kpicna

C PeryntoBaHHs NignoKiTHYKIB

D AkTviBauis Ta peryntoBaHHA No3uuii «BianoymHok»

1ﬁ%b>?®i§@@%mw%ﬁﬁbf\%ﬁ
ENHLIAROMBRZER YN LFET, BE
NES—ER=—XEADMEBEZADLETET,

Zﬂ@vy%ﬁ;dmiﬁﬁﬁmbt\%%tm
S — M N-ZIZRYFTET,

3 BREAN-ERFOYR-t 755w ~NTE
U5, RABL > FOR I OEMEI%EE
BLTMeRZERMOHET,

4 ZRIBEAN-EREERICBFOTR—K 757w
NI FES. ABL > FOXIIHEOEME
BIEFALT, MeRSE/DET,

5 NELOTFOXRSBOEMSAIEFEAL T, > —
~ N=XOEAMNS4EOMEZ T HER Y AL E
To = b R=XOBAICEH TN TLDHB
ISE> TRTFOAMBENMBEGHLE, M8R
THEERL CRFORAMBEENYMITET,

6 NFVEBNL TCERREINDETRA —LESK
ROEER-XIHWALET,

7 ARAOSSHABAS ) > F—EEBER—XIC
BAL, U Y-S Y- %
WEET,
ERRN-REBFOMABEADLETHDE, 8
HEBS U oY —ERFORAMBEDOTUCEL
RAATR=REBTFEERBLET,

gwu%uﬂﬁagm#ﬁ7r7w>a>@xr
Sy 7% BEENOTUBL TEIANSESICE
TET, BEEhoESASSIEHLENY Y
LEEBMSDNY T EIZDT, BT R—
~oOvE a3l EEESICHAELET,

1QBYMLAEGNY FLR S Ty 2520 RN

SvT7E BLEENOTICBLEY, Ny Tl
ZlFOTNY RLRN Ty a2 ZBELET,

BEENOREE

B> -t T0HEE

C WHENT DR

DL v — E—-ROBMES L UHE

A\ B2 ot el sitol 2loo2 oisky 8

THO| QXIS X DR A2

A\ TAHEHOL 2 ol S ojolo

SEOZ XIS AHSSHA| DY AL,

XIS AITH2| 2 AFESHE| O Al 2.

XIS HESHL0M AFESHYAIL.

9 Xt= S ALRO| A8t =& HAIE| ASUCH

2SS E2 JEHIE YAIE 0|F5HK| DRy A2,

M E R HAE AH8SHA| 41 QXS shA|GHK]
OAA 2.

EoE YXI5H7| s HPOll M= Y XHE AL

Xt OfHoll REH R HHNE F =5 Y

B0l =25 =5 XIS FX| O A

SEYD S7|7t Yle W22 RIS Fast

2e|sioF &Yt o xto| £AY atet 2HE

AHESHX| ORI 2.

et

L

.

fo

ki

jeiie}
>
0
ol
Ny
B2
N T
=T
>N x
m_ Ul
[ic)
inj

i 1

o
E)

iy

mpn @

N
e [y

g 4 n
o bA
Q
[
o
=)
>
5
HI |F

x

BRI BEDBEFHERZMIEYIEINE - MR
ENKRIBRE

AR AR R TFARREBRER B2
R :

“HDRRFRIERF -

CRETELLEART
RFERTAMEAER-

RN LT MEMRRRT
BRIFERRRFIE T DRI DREET -

HP BEERENR LERAR TR RiaF N oHE
REBZVMNEREE - BRBERFERATER
IR - BEARRNLMERMNRER F - B0
BFERERECBE-

0 =¥ O g x5
0 MHKFNEREE O AIE~2
© HTHE 0 FEEE
0 FARRRE 0 ERRER
0 AABIRFHMELEE @ M8iR4%i 8
0 AABIRFHMeEE @ M6EB4kx2
® EpER
© EHER

’| AERRAAIRFH MS iHiFESES ERLE
M8 B8 44 o i 5 B B R A R FE O 18 75 S 2R

2 %Eﬁﬁm?@}&ﬂ@ M8 U £l M8 2 A% G2 7 8H
2 R JE R ©

3 BERINEEEER T LN R -RE B
{FERRNAEIRFN M6 iH R EE M6 1844

4 BERSNEERER T ENSESIR - A% 5
FERRANEIRFH M6 iR EE M6 W84

5 SE1E RS BIRFER M8 T 3 E EE 43 [EE AR [EE BB
RO M8 U8 44 o AR IR R 1733 e JRE O JEX BB 75 [ R
PER F IS o 3518 A3 M8 UB ARSI SIS F A o

6 HamTEA AR REEABEE -

7 BREBEEEALAEMEE RETELL
& FERER -

8 YERERRT RRBBRREELENG
FHE LMD EEE -

Q M EILEAl R AMEE R RERONATS
AIERT - 57 SRR AR R TR I S m (E N -
MEEMFHEREFER -

10 BB EE RO EA RN - &

ERMILE R EAR R

p

-

NN N > A iy nE

0000 ©0©
4040 o 1o loniofn
i
Ll
==

i)

r

N
o

%) 9 M8 B2 Af
M8 LEALE: R4 3
I EW0[E BELICH

—

0o

ol
loR 29

il

c

00O 00Q
i

b

zx=
o
L

X le

o ra x
~ooo M ox 4y

nznt
o2
o=2
lox
s

on M
Iz

s

10

Nrglod

[

2li%| 2| M8 2Tt M8 LA ALZ 510}
b0| 2 of Kt 2/ CHol ExrEHLICh

201 G ofxte| X|X|ch 2330
HICE 28 C42 82t lx| 9| M6 B2
M6 LEAS Z QU

S0 S o xto| X|X|ch = 2h2of
fUiCh 0@ Chg 82t 2IX| 9| M6 22
M6 LEALE ZQILCt

|2 M8 Bt | FH2| M8 LEALE: 2|}
of 0l M H|HHA A2, O XF rECh
|| e} o| Xt 2EE WELICH M8
lof okt RS HatEHCL
L0} X SI%|0] SO/ T7tR| 22+

POl BH 21 trelEUch

ne
o
i

ol gy

+

2 gy S
fa=gel

9£
A QL

v B~ W N

=

2 o N ofo 2 IR ofo 2t rl

[> g d
oo iyl L2
o>l
U oo ot
ol
o
umy

=
A
=

e
oo |m
ol >

g
oo @
> U
o
g}
10 ng
iU 1o
1> 02
o
D
HR
X
i

> 2

n<
il

o
Raliel

o 4o
Rl
1o njn
188
BUEH

NN

or L

R

(o) (0 0) N O
K HUFD ox-HuomAr ren> 10 SnT N mﬁmg LCment o > Hrre >4 fo on 4o ¥n X Ho
I 9 Ho g

—Hu
-tz
N Jo
>
|m
i3
o
oin
'

S
-
o
o}

>~

e i

|_><_||ﬂJ

o [[1] |'>|2

0 ru\oo?‘d x
[Repsl
iy
o' 40 o0
gy

=

ofmofr
U
g
1o
[>
3
o o

o v 2o
n

B 90
Lm -
z

0z o2 [ ﬁlIrﬁJ:JI_E Y r > o g
][}
n

Zog
uy H1
jo Jfu
rQof g
Y o™
o
Lo
La

ab
i
Y

A sgo| =3
B /Xt 50| ZH
C mzo| =¥

Daixf 2= &hst 3 23

ES BIBERREREZBMOTS, NRE
VDN 7R RS B T A P R AR T B RILLAMG
HitBig:

BB R BT
SETET RV E CE R A,

« FER AR R EBAE R,

« [E1S LR YDERRT, DR RN RS
<BRAFFTR MR R ERE ST, BUENBETIRED
BER o

ANTAERE BUAR L8 FB AT, HP BWAE RS T~ I E
RBUPE, DIBGIRA, BB ER M EERLESN
ML E. S E BT IRIUMREE, RATER, 57
LA S A IR TR (L DR

0 £ o I x5
0 FTHRFHNEHEE 0 flFE~2
o B 0 SEH
0 HEMZ 0© SEMRIFE
6 N/ ABIRF M8 ihk @ M8ig#Lxg
0 NNABIRF M6 ik ® M6 iR~ 2
® B
@ L%

ERR7AIRFHN M8 IHIT T LRMH M8
B2, BREMERRENRLEN .
ERRAAIRFHMS HA M8 BLERE TR
BRI |
BENEZRIERNZZERE, AR, £8
RAFBIRFHI M6 IR ITHE M6 184,

R7NFBIRFRI M6 IR ITHE M6 184,
fEFR7AIRFAY M8 I 3T T JEE AR AY 0 3
M8 BB 22, AR R 1R JEE FE [EE AP AT 73 [0 7 Al
. 1 F3 M8 BREZI FABHLAD o
BHEHADEMR, BEERAEIL,

1
2
3
4 FENERENEEORIER L. AR, 5
5
6

RSEFBEANRERR, RAEBSETRIFE
ENSEM.

8 BHIRMEEN T, AEESEF BN

B OREITEE,

FUEEENAN, NEHDEEAHATRE
RRALRIGD ™, 7 BUEE M & S RO ERAN TR AR AL
HHRM P HHREEFAEERSE.

1Q FARE AN Fe RO Ot

A HREIE K.

AFT RS
BRARERSE
CREEEF

D AFRMAREERL

A REHE
B ZERERE

C BEHT

D BB IAE R



